In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &

5

Wl Riles 2006 Notice of statement of affairs in administration | Companies House
<
o
4
2
':I *A9FULOVS
: ' @ 17/10/2020 ' #208 :
] SHOUSE + ==
n _ - ‘Company details N waip_A_'\,"_E_ R

Company -nqmbef . ,_l_,fl— l*,—l—— ,—

C e ———

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | MV Realisations Ltd (formerly Mobile Vehicle Repairs Limited) | boldblack capitals,

r L Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Rachael Maria

Surname Wilkinson o

I - Administrator’s address
* -Building name/numberl 3 Forbury Place

Str‘eet ‘ | 23 Forbury Road

Post town ' [ Reading

County/Region !

Postcode _ | R. lG—|—1—_[—,3_’J_’H_|_

Country , I :

4 | - Administrator's name o

Full forename(s) Robert Nicholas © Other administrator ,
. - : - Use this section to tell us about -

Surname o Lewis another administrator.

u ~ Administrator’s address @

Buﬂdlng name/numberl 7 More London 0 Other qdministrato} )

. . Use this section to tell us about
Street - ‘ Rlvers|de another-administrator. ’
Post town ] - |
County/Region l London
st FFFFFFFF

. Country -

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO02

- Notice of statement of affairs in administration’

Att_achment

1 have attached a copy of:

- ! Sta'femgr_\t of affairs

- |:| Statement of concurrence

" B

- Date of the statement of-a_fféirs .

= ofz R [2fofzfo
u : Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Dafg

FFrrrrrr

Sign and date

~ Administrator’s

Signature

Sighature date

Signature
|} S

R FR ERER

04/17 Version 1.0




- AMO2"

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

mresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record

All information on this form will appear on the -
public record.

Contact name

Clare Davidson

‘ E Where to send

Company name PW C

29 Wellington Street

Leeds

County/Region
VI West Yorksire

= Ffrrrrrr

-Country UK - -
e 0113 289 4062

. Checkhst

We may return forms completed mcorrectly or
.| with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the -
followmg
[ The company name and number match:the
information held on the public Register.
o Youhave attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House -
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Ca_rdiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information”

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an ,
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0- -




Wele) Rule 5016 Fule 330 »Statiement of affairs

Name of company - Company number
MYV Realisations Limited (formerly | 01065301.

known as Mobile Vehicle Repalrs

Limited)

Registered office address

17a Thorney Leys Park, Witney,
-O‘(fordshlre 0X28 4GE :

In the | - Court case number

Business and Propeérty Courts of England | CR-2020-003633
.and Wales : )

Insolvency and Companies List (ChD)

The particulars and other information shown in this statement, of affairs
and any continuation sheets give a full and complete statement of the
 company's affairs as at

lnsert datethe company. Date . . e II0
entered into administration o 3 SeptembEt 2020

- Statement of truth

I believe that the facts in this statement of affairs are true.

Full name " Micharf Wit Sharrs.
Signed AW LA |

Dated 2~el Ochvher 202D |



A ~Summary of assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

- Assets subject to ﬂoanng charge: . - . . ' _ 1
‘Plant and Machiery’ S ‘ 2412 | Lz
- Fixturés and Fittings, ~ o : - 4609l 0
| StockandWIR' - - 1 woneg| 149,979,
.Intercompany Debtors I T ] " 1,540,351 ' . 54261
‘Prepayménts ' L o ' - 7.998.| b
Debtors, C - o ‘ o : 1 - " 625001 . 491,122
Other : o Co : T - 176,819 o ;5
Bank account : : : : _ 1,655,535 . 1,414,516
_ Information Technology . - _ S . . ol 1
Goodwill . B -0 L
Property and Development : ST _ } 2,616 | .1

Ty

Uncharged assets

_Estimated total assets. avaxlable for preferentlal creditors T - 4,122,465 “é,061,054 :

. *Note: Assumes Barclays app}iéé ‘sct off for NARS overdraft againétMVR cash balance

‘ S'ignétupew*u"""@; Date 2.0 20,



R J

B~ Summary of liabilities

Estimated total assets-available for _
preferential créditors (carried from page A)

' 'Pr’eferenti_'a] creditors:

:Esnmated deﬁcxency / surplus as regards preferentxal '

-credxtors

Estimated prescribed part where applicable (to cai‘ry forward)
Estimated total assets av.ailable for floating charges

Debts secured by floating, charges -
]Esumated deficlency / surplus after ﬂoatmg charges

(387,411)

1,534,643

(7.584,661)

(6,050,018)
Surplus from Fixed Charge o IR . - 0 . o

Estimated prescribed part of net propefty where applicable (brought | = . 387,411
down) . . : . : _
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors ' £ o - 387411

Unsecured non preferentlal claxms (excludmg any shortfall 1o floating |

-;charge holders) ‘ ,
Estimated deficiency / surplus as. regards non preferentlai £
creditors (excluding any s shortfall to floating charge holders)

(3,360,622)

(2,973,211}

‘ Shortfall to ﬂoanng charge hokders (brought down) (6,050,018)

) =E,stima‘t_e'd~ deficiency / s‘u_lfplu's s regards creditors £ (9,023,229)

Issued and called up share capital ' " ) ) ' , -+ (1,000)

‘Estimated total deﬁciéuéy / surplus as regards mémbers N 4(9'5'6'2'4;2_2‘9)'

A R B A Date M (9.9,

Signature




B- Co_m‘pany vére thors

Note: You must include all creditors, other than employees f01 meér employees and consurer creditors (.lalmmg amotints paid.i in advance of‘thi supply of oods of
services (“consumer deposit credltors"), and. u]ennf} all ereditorsunder hlre purchase chattel leasmg or condmonal sale‘agi eements and-ereditors: clalmmg retentlon of’
utle over propexty in the compnny s posse%lon . ) ; o : ) .- .

: Include in t}ua schedule the number of emplovees and former employees: and thie total of the debts ow&d to them and the number of consume: deposit credltors and the
total of the debts.owed to them. Full details of their.claims must be sét out in.separate: schedu]cs ‘The employce ‘and consumer deposlt credlmr scheclules are NO’I‘ :
delwered to the. Regnslmr of Compames : ;

.If more comement a hﬁt of thP company’ 5 Lredltors m'\y be attachcd to thlq page as long asit contams all the same mform'ltlon asin thlst

Contains fixed charge. Contains
floaling charga Floaung charge ‘covers
-all the property

Or undenakmg of the: company
conlains negative pledge.

1 B ey i 3 i K p s e 3 B 5 ¥
Barclays Bank PLC  Churchill Place, London, Exq sHP o +31,733,000. Ge,ne{aI.Charge ] ] | 23 March-2016 31,733,000.00

See attached. schedule

'.&' . . Sivgnatur»e»H




| -'B -'C-"omp"aliy cr“ediitdr_é_

: No!e You must include all uedltms other than emplovu:s, former- empIO) €ees. dnd consumer cred\tors (*anmg amounts pald in.advance of the supplv figoods.or,

services (“consumer deposit creditors™), and idéntify all creditors under hire- purchasu, chattel leamng or conditional sale: 'lgrecmcnls and creditors clalmmg rctenhou et
title over prcpeny in the: compdnv s posst.sslon . S
lmlude in this schedule the number-of employees and former cmployets and Lhe ‘total of the debts owed to them and'the number of consunier deposnt crcdltors and the
total of the debts owed to them. Full details of thexr must be set ot in- sepdm(e schedules. The- emplow.e and:.consumer deposxt credltor Schedulesare NOT delwered to
the Registrar-of Companies.. . .

" If more convénient, alist of the company’s creditors may be ii'ttﬁ(:héd to thi§ page 'ﬂs"lqng'h‘s‘it containgall thé sxnie irforation;as it this table..

Employees and 1 . : T 139,000 . | R
former employees - ) )
Consumer deposit
| ereditors

2. _tso’., ‘Lo ';

Sign;lrure il A Date



C-Company sha{fehgild'ers

' -If more con\'fenienlt, alist of the company’s shareholders may be dttachéd; to this pé’ge

D N p - [ Ordinary - 106 . - |1000 T 1.00. 1,000.00 | .
00966807 | Nationwide - . - . Vating : i |- . . E AR

.- | Accident Repair . R e S : .
Services PLC - e L - - R L .




Motor Vehicle Repairs Limited -

Creditors List
Names and Addresses Amount
Autoglaze, 94 Cobham Road, Ferndown Ind Estate, Dorset, BH21 7RE £25,308.83
AUTOVALID, DRONNINGENS GATE 24, 0154 OSLO, NORGE, £4,445.59
Barclaycard Merchant Services, 1234 Pavilion Drive, Northampton, NN4 7SG £1,429.66
Charles Pugh Glas, Longwood Road, Brookhill industrial Estate, Pinxton, Nottingham, NG16 SNT £47,191.44
Collision Repair Group Ltd, 6 South Acomb Farm, Bywell, Stockfield, Northumberland, NE43 7AQ £57,732.00
|Europcar Group UK Ltd, James House, 55 Welford Road, Leicester, LE2 7AR £39,841.61
Windscreen Services, 9 Creag Bhan Village, Glengallan Road, Oban, Argyll, PA34 4BF £1,074.00]
Excel Windscreen Sefvices, 7 Wheal Harmony, Redruth, Cornwall, TR15 1EE £2,600.00
FIRST CALL, C/O Primecare Services, Cavendish House, Lakhpur Court, Staffordshire Technology Park, Stafford, ST18 OFX - £3,540,00f
The Full Munchy Catering, Unit 200 Batley Enterprise, Centre, Batley, West Yorkshire, WF17 8LL’ £35.10
Pilkington (formerly Glasstox), European Shared Service Centre, Portowa, 27-600 Sandomierz, Poland, £331,151.25
Highland Windscreen Services, Unit 10 Carsegate Road, Inverness, V3 8LL £4,108.20
Islandwide Windscreens, 30 Brickfield Close, Newport, Isle of Wight, PO30 5GF £3,510.57| "
Johnny Windscreens, 17 Ashmenagh Road, Omagh, Co. Tyrone, BT79 7PE £4,684.87
Laddaw Limited, Interlink Way South, Bardon Hill, Coalvill, Leicestershire, LE67 1PG £172,209.75
Master Auto Glass, Unit 4, Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, NW10 7QL £6,764.74
Phoenix Windscreens, Unit 5 Hennock Road North, Marsh Barton, Exeter, EX2 8N) £816.00
West Wallasey Car Hire Ltd, 40 Cross Lane, Wallasey, Wirral, CH45 8RH £4,762.80
Unallocated cash £15,381.45)
Court Orders £508.35
Pension £4,859,00
HMRC, Corporation Tax, VAT and PAYE £322,331.58
Intercompany NARS £2,306,335.00|

£3,360,621.79




Creditors List

Names and Addresses ] Balance
4 A Windscreen Co, Heron House, 23 Stepney Road, Shieldfield, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 172 £1,014.00
Al Tyre Services Hull, Unit 5 Cornwall Street, Hull, East Yorkshire, HU8 8AF £321.90
A28 Signs & Graphics, Unit 3-5 Kildare Street, Dresden, Stoke-on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST3 4ND £1,530.23
AAW Windscreens Ltd, Unit 12 Sterte Industrial Est., Poole, Dorset, BH15 2AF £1,207.20
A & A Tyre Services, Whittle Road, Leckwith Ind Estate, Cardiff, CF11 8AT £90.00
A&T Autolocks, PO Box 299, Ashford, Middlesex, TW15 1BW £846.00
AB Solutions (Midlands) Ltd, 21 Falconers Green, Burbage, Leicestershire, Hinckley, LE10 25X £6,889.48
Abber & Hereford Windscreens, 7 Underhill Road, Hereford, HR1 1SY £655.20
Abax UK Ltd, Allia Business Centre, Abax Stadium, London Road, Peterborough, PE2 8AN £379.22
ABC, Lugg View Industrial Estate, Moreton-on-Lugg, Hereford, HR4 8DP £270.00
ABR Vehicle Glazing Ltd, Ivy Hatch, Chapel Lane, Walton, Leicester, LE17 SRL £590.40
Abridge Leasing Ltd, 9 BLENHIEM COURT, BROOK WAY, LEATHERHEAD, SURRYE, KT22 7NA £1,932,00
AC/DC Air Conditioning, 29 Factory Lane, llkeston, Derbyshire, DE7 8HQ £1,560.00
Blankett Ltd, Devonshire Business Centre, Works Road, Letchworth, Herts, SG6 1GJ £192,00
Acorn Signs & Engraving Ltd, 12A & 14 Oakwood Road, Oak Tree Lane, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG183HQ £591.60
Accident Breakdn Rec, Coventry, Unit 1 Bayton Way, Bayton Irndustrial Est, Coventry, CV7 9ER £1,530.00
Activa Contracts, Winchester Circle, Kingston, Milton Keynes, MK10 0BA £749.34
A.C.E. Alarms & Car Entertain, 3 Barry Road, Northern Moar, Manchester, M23 OFH £3,140.00
Advance Automotive, Spyvee St, Witham, Hull, East Yorkshire, HU8 7)) £1,107.55
Advantage Signz Ltd, Unit G1 Mortan Park, Darlington, Co. Durham, DL1 4PQ £36.00
Advanced Radiators, Spire Road, Washington, Tyne & Wear, NE37 3ES £1,472.10
Adam Purves, Lauderdale Garage, Edinburgh Road, Lauder, Border, TD2 6PA £264.00
Advance Auto Recovery, Artic House, Gialsdale Drive West, Nottingham, NG9 6QG £32,666.78
A D Tyres Wholesale Ltd, Unit 52, Carrwood Road, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S541 9Q8 £1,371,84
Ady'd Autocooling Bristol Ltd, Unit 9, Avon Valley Farm, Pixash Lane, Keynsham, Bristol, BS31 1TS £408.00
AEP, Devonshire Road, Heathpark Ind Estate, Honiton, Devon, EX14 1SG £4,003.52
A E Burgess & Sons Ltd, Ulverscroft Road, Leicester, LE4 6BY £222.00
AES UK Ltd, The Lodge, The Avenue, Bishopton, Stratford upon Avon, CV37 ORH £150.00
Jim Fisher T/A JTLM, 430 Beckhampton Road, Bestwood Park, Nottingham, NG5 5PU £4,010.23
AGM Services Ltd, Southgate Industrial Park, Cross Street, Heywood, Lancs, OL10 1PW £54,523.52
AGS SouthEast Ltd, Broadreeds, Branksome Avenue, Stanford-le-Hope, Essex; 5517 8BY £14,568.00
AH Services Ltd, The Nook, 2C Sandy Lane, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 3NX £631.80
£3,627.94,

Air Products, 2 Millenium Gate, Westmere Drive, Crewe, Cheshire, CW1 6AP




Air Mech, Unit 5 Anker Court Alliance Ci, Attleborough Fields Ind Estate, Nuneaton, Warwickshire, CV11 65D £1,170.82
Airwise Compressed Air Service, Unit 1 & 2 Belfield Street, llkeston, Derbyshire, DE7 8DU £1,210.80
Aircheck Services Ltd, The Business Exchange, Rockingham Road, Kettering, Northants, NN16 8JX £8,839.55
Air Liquide UK Ltd, Station Road, Coleshill, Birmingham, B46 LIY £1,579.96
A ] Fisher Auto Electrical, 12a Fishtoft Road, Boston, Lincolnshire, PE21 0AA £232.00
Allied Vehicles Ltd, 230 Balemore Road, Glasgow, G22 6L £58,466.60
Alistar Business Solutions LTD, PO Box 1463, Windmill Hill, Swindon, SN5 6PS £18,277.41
ALS Tyres, Warfield Garage, Forest Road, Newell Green, Warfield, Bracknell, RG42 6AE £3,068.40
Alloy Art, UNIT 10 FEATHERBY WAY, Purdeys Industrial Estate, Rochford, Essex, 554 1LD £580.80
Albert Farnell Ltd, Lomeshaye Business Park, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 6LL £26,636.18
All Clean Industrial Supplies, 7 Kirlington, Rainworth, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG21 0JY - £51.60
All Hours Pest Control, 58 Garrowsfield, Dollis Valley Drive, Barnet, ENS 2TY £180.00
Altodigital Networks Ltd, 93 Vantage Point, Kingswinford, West Midlands, DY6 7FR £311.89
Alexanders Saab, Teesdale, Thornaby On Tees, North Yorks, TS17 688 £6,297.43
Red Autocentres Ltd, Technology House, Eastern Avenue Industrial Este, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LUS 4JY £9,425.02
Sandal Mtrs (Huddersfield) Ltd, 98 Leeds Road, Huddersfield, West Yorks, HD1 6NN £634.80
Allparts South West, 22-23 Hennock Road, Marsh Barton ind Estate, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8RU £308.73
Alex F Noble & Son Nissan, Swinton Place,Straiton, Loanhead,Edinburgh, EH20 9FB £20,147.02
Allen Ford {UK) Ltd, 381 Harlestone Road, Hopping Hill, New Duston, Northampton, NN5 6PD £12.75
Alphabet, Alphabet GB Ltd, Bartley Way, Hook, Hants, RG27 9UF £2,122,07
AMD Dent Repairs, 49 Greenes Road, Whiston, Merseyside, L35 3RE £35.00
AM| Fire Protection Ltd, Unit 1, All Saints Close, Burnley, Lancashire, BB12 6LA £145.68
AMN Garage Servs & Equip Ltd, Unit § Lotus Court, Harvard Industrial Estate, Kimbolton, Cambridgeshire, PE28 ONJ £601.20
Amillan Limited, 1 Highlands Court, Cranmore Avenue, Solihull, 891 4LE £1,816.20
Anglia Towbars, Glebe Farm, 209. Fordham Road, Exning, Newmarket, CB8 7LG £48.00
Andrew Hetherington, 1 Oak Court, Sprotbrough, Doncaster, DNS 7NH £124.14
Waterlogic GB Ltd, Angel House, Shaw Road, Wolverhampton, WV10 9LE £1,066.46
Ancaster Group, 61 Croydon Road, Penge, SE20 7TF £24,015,76
Anti-Pest Environmental Servis, 47 Burghill Road, Liverpool, L12 08S £90.00
Anchor Security Services Ltd, Seasons House, Lakeside Business Village, St David's Park, Ewloe, CHS 3YE £401.40
Al Garage Equipment Ltd, 122 Byemead, Emersons Green, Bristol, BS16 7DQ £2,745.60
A1 Car & Commercial Vehicle Se, Unit 5 Stadium Court, Stadium Road, Bromborough, Wirral, CH62 3RP £1,936.56
Apaseal Ltd, Alpha 1, Chiswick Avenue, Mildenhall, Suffolk, IP28 7AX £454.07
2468 Ltd, Unit 9 Easter Court, Europa Boulevard, Warrington, WAS 728 £200.20
Aquapoint Limited, The Water Centre, York Road Business Park, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 6YD £48.34




.

£144.00

Auto Glazing UK Ltd, 50 Broadland Way, Lofthouse, Wakefield, WF3 3NY

AquAid (Tyne & Wear), t/a Aqua Fresh Ltd, 6 Faraday Close, Washington, Tyne & Wear, NE38 8QF
Niall & Greg Turley, 8 Templeogue Road, Terenure, Dublin 6W, Ireland, £15,200.00
Arlesey Car & Commeércials Ltd, Unit 4B Old Oak Industrial Est, Old Oak.Close, Arlesey, Bedfordshire, SG15 GXD, £170,09
Drive Motor Retail Ltd, 5 Freemans Common Road, Aylestone Road, Leicester, Lejcs, LE2 7SL £514.34
NWH Waste Service t/a AWM, Unit 5 Mayfield Industrial Est, Dalkeith, Midlothian, EH22 4AD £366.04|
Arnold Clark Ltd - Vauxhall, Whitehills Business Park; Lytham St Annes Way, Blackpool, FY4 5PQ £114.00
Safeguard Pest Control, 6 Churchill Business Park, The Flyers Way, Westerham, Kent, TN16 18T £270.00
Arun District Council, ARUN CIVIC CENTRE; MALTRAVERS RD, LITTLEHAMPTON, West Sussex, BN17 SLF £18,152.09
Arco Ltd, PO Box 21, Head Office, Waverley Street, Hull, HU1 2S) £317.65
.|Arbury Citroen, Weddington Road, Nuneaton, CV10 0AH. £360,00
Ashford Borough Council, Civic Centre, TENNERY.LANE, Ashford, Kent, TN23 1PL £2,145.70,
Ashfield Direct Supplies, Unit 4 Phoenix Street, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshure, NG17 4HL £472.68
A'Signs, Unit 1 Midland Road, Scunthorpe, DN16 1DQ. £264.00]
Robins & Day Parts North West, Units 1 & 2, Parkway, Longbridge, Trafford Park Manchester, M17 1SN £396,817.58
ASM Contracts Ltd, 13 Clevely Way, Clifton, Nottingham, NG11 8AY £787.80
ASKKSA Limited Trading as KSA, Pippins, Strawberry Gardens, Launceston Road, Tavistock, Devon, PL19 8QH - £315.00
. |AST Print Group Ltd, Ipswich Road, Reath, Cardiff, CF23 9AQ . £2,262.00
Ashtenne Asset Management Ltd, Suite J1, 34 Eaton Avenue, Matrix Business Park, Choley, PR7 7NA £3,518.93
Ashby & Mann Mitsubishi, 94-106 Upper Bond Street, Hinckley, Leics, LE10 1RL £8,729.48
Assured Automobile Assessors L, Atlas Garage, Read Street, Claytori Le Moors, Lancashire, BB5 5JX .£3,804.00
Atlas Metal Recycling Ltd, Unit 2A Paynes Business Park, Dereham Road, Beeston, Norfolk, PE32 2NQ £600.00
ATS Euromaster Ltd, Vantage Point, 20 Upper Portland Street, Aston, Birmingham, B6:5TW £291.53
Attenborough Doors Limited, Merlin Way, QUARRY HILL INDUSTRIAL PARK, likeston, Derbyshire, DE7 4RA £282.00
ATG Luton, 28 Oliver Street, Ampthili, Beds, MKA45 2SA .£1,452.00
Atlas Graphics(South West) Ltd, The Warehouse, Commercial Street, Coxslde Plymouth, PL4 OLN £150.00
Autoglazing/Masterglass Windss, 31 5t Margarets Way, Huntingdori, Cambridgeshire, PE29 6EB £3,260.23
Autotag, Unit 2 Handlemaker Road, Marston Trading Estate, Frome, Somerset, BA11 4RW £200.34
Auto Electrician, 9 St Marys Road, Leamington Spa, Warks, CV31 1JN £225.00
Automotive Training Ltd, MASLOW COURT, CANTERBURY ROAD, Chitham, CANTERBURY KENT, CT4 8DZ £330,00
Auto Pack Ltd, 24 Sunnyside, Edenthorpe, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, ON3 2PH < £2,220.20
Autoboutique, 6 Parker Close, Laceby, Grimsby, N E Lincs, DN377FF £111.26
Templeman Retailing & Vending, Earlsway, Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, NE11 ORQ . £6.34
Auto Electronic Systems Ltd, PO Box 5022, Brentwood, Essex, CM15 9JX - £288.00
AUTOCLENZ LIMITED, STANHOPE ROAD, SWADLINCOTE, Derbyshire, DE11 9BE. £90.00
£2,058.00




Autograph, 10 Derby Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2:4PY

£450.00

Autotrim, Unit 15 Alpha Court Ind Estate, off Gorton Crescent, Deriton, Manchéster, Cheshire, M34 3RB £270:00
Audio Visual Installations, 130 Cator Lane, Chilwell, Nottingham, NG9 4B8 £993.79
Automotive Calibration, PO Box.421, Reigate, Surrey, RH2 20W £3,952,13
Autogem Invicta Ltd, Autogem House, Abbey Road, London, NW10 7G) £209.76]
Autosparks, 55 Harwith Drive, Harrogate, North Yorks, HG3 2XN £36.00
Auto 'Smart, 420 Avenue West, Great Notley, Braintree, Essex, CM77 7AA - £211.48
Autocool (South Wales), 26 Primrose Court, Ty-Canol, Cwiribran, Gwent, NP44 6J) £3,575,00
Autosmart Int Ltd/Grant Purdie, 17 Paxton Crescent, Lochgelly, Fife, KYS 9ET £98.85
Auto Plates & Signs Ltd, Blackfriars Trading Est, Blackfriars Road, Nailsea, Bristo!, 8548 4D) - £2,214.52
Automotive Grp Tech & Comfort, Fisher Street, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE6 4LT £87.00]
Autosupplies Ltd, 2 Riverside Way, Gateway Business Park, Bolsover, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, $44 6GA £1,335.21
Autolines Graphics Ltd, 29 Boome Street, South Shore, Biac’k‘pbol, FY4 2)X £1,476.00
Audatex (UK) Ltd, The Forum, Station Road, Theale, Reading, RG7 4RA £507,456.37
Autosmart, 18 Holmfield, Holm Lane, Prenton, Wifral, CH43 2NZ £199.34
Auto Styling UK Ltd, Unit 4 Narrowboat Way, Brierléy Hill, WEST MIDLANDS,.DYS 1UF ) £575.96
Autotest Veh Serv & Di Cen Ltd, Unit 2-4 Meteor Close, Airport Industrial Estate, Norwich, NR6 6HG £306.00

_|Bassetts (South Wales) Ltd, Neath:Road, Morriston, Swansea, SA6 8J8 £456.00
Bassetts Honda, Valley Way, The Enterprise Park, Swansea, SA6 8QX £8,985.99
Baca Safety & Workwear Ltd, Unit 3 Clayfield Close, Moulton Park, Northampton, NN3 6QN '£45.88
Baileys Nissan, Westminster Road, Vauxhall Ind Estate, Canterbury, Kent, CT1 1YY £8,199.56
Balf Services, Bridge House Farm, East Lancashire Road, Glazebury, Warringtan, WA3 5QL £240.00
Bandvulc Tyres Ltd, Gillard Way, Lee Mill industrial Estate, lvybridge, Devon, PL21 9LN £356.61
Barclaycard Commercial, PO Box 4000, Saffron Road, Wigston, LE18 9EN £66,169.32
Bates Offjce Services Ltd, Units A1-A4 Knights. Ind Est., Knight Road, Rochester, Kent, ME2 2LS £18,300.19
Bayside Graphics Ltd, 6 Swift Units, Greenhill Way, Kingsteignton, Newton Abbot, Devon, TQ12 35H “£102,00 ’
Bassetts Citroen, Atlantic Close, Swansea Enterprise Park, Swansea, SA7 9FJ £12,507.46
Basic Welding Services Ltd, 232 Briscoe Lane, Manchester, M40 2XG £1,242,07]
Barretts Of Canterbury, The Malthouse, St Stephens Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT6 78W £67,309.73
Barons Farnborough, 116 Farnborough Road, Farnborough, Hampshire, GU14 6TN £41,552.38
Barry Hews Auto Services.Ltd, Unit 1 Riverview Commercial Pk, Riverside Road, Pottington Business Park, Barnstaple, EX31 1QN £162.00)
BBH Properties, Castlegate.Business Park, Caldicot, Monmouthshire, NP26.SYR £13,150.00

" |BCH (Bristol) Ltd, Real.Credit, PO Box 73, Cullumpton, EX15 2WU £903.84
BDS Services (Hull) Ltd, Unit 4 Hawthorne Ufe, Hawthorne Avenue; Hull, HU3 5B £2,074.47

Beadles Sidcup, 143-149 Main Road, Sidcup, Kent, DA14 9PB.

£30,572.35|




Bells Truck Sales LTD, Bellway industrial Estate, Whitley Road, Longbenton, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE12 95W £436.04
Bespoke Alloys, UNIT 6 MOAT PLACE, Oxford Road, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB9 4DW £582.00
Bell Truck Services, New Farm Plaxton Bridge, Woodmansey, East Yorkshire, HU17 ORT £960,00
Beacon Recovery Services, Unit 3 Beacon Works, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, YO12 5TG £1,920.00
Bellair Scotland Ltd Ret. Ben, Falkirk Business Hub, 45 Vicar Street, Falkirk, FK1 1LL £16,000.00
Beadles Medway, Balley Drive, Gillingham Business Park, Gillingham, Kent, ME8 0PZ £8,428.41
Bedford Battery Co. Ltd, Wellington Street, Bedford, MK40 2HZ £1,087.80
Bee Tee Alarms Ltd, 43 Roseholme Road, Abington, Northampton, NN14TQ £817.95
Best Tyres Autocentre, 2 Verney Street, Exeter, Devon, EX1 2 AW £694.80
Lookers, PORTLAND ROAD, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE2 1AR £48,039.40
Bee Safe Fire Services, 35 Manor Close, Harpole, Northampton, NN7 48X £167.40
BetaGroup Ltd, Underbank Mill, Burniey Road, Bacup, Lancashire, OL13 8AQ £16,113.06
Berrymans Lace Mawer, Innavation House, Yarm Road, Stockton-On-Tees, TS18 3TN £95.04
Bespoke Wheels Ltd, Unit 2 Block B, Harriott Drive, Heathcote Industrial Estate, Warwick, CV34 6T) £726.00
Bishops Nissan, WALNUT TREE CLOSE, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 1RU £11,439.48
Bickerton Skoda, 1 Gilpin Street, Penistone Road, Sheffield, 56 3BL £90.00
Biffa Waste Services Ltd, Coronation Road, Cressex, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 3T2 £1,105.54
Blade Motor Group Ltd, Tewkesbury Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL51 7PA £1,700.21
We Restore Alloys, Unit 2 Abacus Park, Forth Avenue Industrial Estate, Kirkcaldy, Fife, KY2 SNZ  £242.40
B & L Services, 10 Poplar Close, Worksop, Notts, S80 3BZ £1,698.00
Black Diamond Car & Wraps Ltd, 9 Stratield Park, Elettra Avenue, Waterlooville, Hampshire, PO7 7XN £9,799.20
Blake Recovery Service, Kingsway St. Asaph Avenue, Kimmel Bay, LL18 5HB £216.00
Marsh Commercial, Witan Court, 287-297 Upper Fourth Street, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK9 1EH . £402,464.19
Bluechip Customer Engineering, Franklin Court, Prlory Business Park, Bedford, MK44 32 £76,114.98
Black Mountain Min Watr Co Ltd, Springvale, Longtown, Herefordshire, HR2 OPB £141.20
BM Refinishing Ltd, Unit 9, 134 Chesterfield Road South, Mansfield, NG19 7AP £1,098.00
BMW Astle, Old Crosby, Scunthorpe, Lincolnshire, DN1S 8PT £379.60
BNP Paribas, Northern Cross, Basing View, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG21 4HL £3,243.92
BOC, Customer Service Centre, PO Box 12, Priestley Road, Worsley, Greater Manchester, M28 2UT £737.461
Bady Shop Solutions Limited, Unit 9 Stephenson Close, Drayton Fields, Daventry, Northamptonshire, NN11 8RF £1,509.60
Bodyshop Supplies, 2/4/6 Holderness Rd, Hull, East Yorkshire, HU9 1EG £49.20
Boarhunt Garage, Unit A, Fort Wallington Ind Estate, Military Road, Fareham, Hants, PO16 8TT £30,418.32
Bott Limited, 9 Tournament Way, lvanhoe Industrial Estate, Ashby de 1a Zouch, Leicestershire, LE6S 2UU £178.74
BP Fuel Cards, 8P Oil UK Ltd, Witan Gate House, 500-600 Witan Gate, Milton Kyenes, MK9 1ES £14,474.16
Brandish Limited Coventry, 6 Metro Lakha CLose, Coventry, West Midlands, CV6 5Q5 £486.00




Bristol Street Motors Renault, 350-358 Haydn Road, New Basford, Nottinghamshire, NG5 1EA

£45,817.37
Brindléy Mazda, West Street, Stafford Road, Wolverbampton, WV10 6HT £16,257.12
BRE Ltd, Fowler Road, West Pitkerro-Ind, Estate, Dundee, DDS5 3RU £653.10
BT Telephone Payment Centre, Durham, DH98 18T £2,614.89
Brayley Honda St Albans, Lyon Way, 5t Albans, Hertfordshire; AL4 OLQ £44,565.19
British Gas - Electric Supply, Millstream, Maidenhead, Windsor, Berkshire, SL4 SGD. £6,732.06 '
Bryan Kimble, 10 Fairlight, Uckfield, East Sussex, TN22 1NH £2,610.00
Brown Brothers Distribution, Unit 2 Severnside Trading Est, Westinghouse Road, Trafford Park, Manchester, M17 1WA £4,152,656.18
Brindley Honda; Walsall Road, Cannock, WS11 0JP £4,998.34|
8roadland Towbar & Trailer Ctr, 3 DEWING ROAD, RACKHEATH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, RACKHEATH, Norwich, NR13 6PS . £441.06|
Bristol Honda, Lysander Road, Cribbs Causeway, Bristol, BS10 7UG £5,471.68]'
Brindley Mitsubishi, Delta Way, Cannack, Staffs, WS11 0BE. £7,397.78
Bristol City Council, PO Box.3399, 100 Temple Street, Bristol, 851 INE £25,663.25
Brindley Kia/Hyundai, S5 Penn Road, Wolverhampton, WV2 4WW ) £14,002,91
BSI Product Services, PO Box 3000, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue; Miiton Keynes, MK1 9€EL £60,322.80
BTM Print, Unit 31, Moor Park Industrial Centre, Tolpits Lane,Watford, Hertfordshire, WD18 9SP" ~ £2,030.40
B A Bush & Son Ltd, Station Yard, Horncastle, Lincs, LN9 SAQ ] £48.00
Busseys, Whiffler Road, Norwich, Norfolk, NR3 2EU £365.32
Bulldog Twyford, London Road, Twyford, Berks, RGI09HA ¢ - €6,918.03|.
E Burgayne & Sons, Halls of Airth, Airth, Falkirk, FK2 8PN £3,048.00
Busy Bees Beneflts Ltd, Latchford House, Shenstone Business Park, Lynn Lane; Shenstone, WS14 0SB £427.10
Burrows Motor Company Ltd, Quest Park, Wheatley Hall Road, Doncaster, DN2 4LT £5,476.94{
Car O Liner UK Ltd, Great Central Way, Butlers Leap, Rugby, Warks, CV21 3XH - £22,204.52
Cardiff Auto-Screens, 6 The Retreat, Penylan, Cardiff, CF23 5Q2 £10,416.91]"
Capslocks, 45 Dovecastle Drive, Strathaven, ML10 6BH £678.00
Car Trim, PO BOX 914, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB8 SFW £1,272,00
Caledonia Fire & Security Ltd, Waverley Road, Mitchelston Industrial Estate, Kirkcaldy, KY1 3NH £108.00
CAT AUTOKEYS, Automotive Locksmiths, 35A Central Avenue, Nottingham, NG2 5GQ -£4,956,00
Car Perfection Car Care Ltd, Unit A, Short Street, Bilston, Wolverhampton, WV14 6AF £630.00
Caledonia Autoelectrix, Unit F8, 115 Abercorn Street, Paisley, PA3 4AT £8,117.94
Cambridge Garage Portsmouth Lt, 23 Bedhampton Road, Havant, Hampshire, PO9 3ES £10,060.15
Cambridge City Council, Revenues & Benefits, Mandela House, 4 Regent Street, Cambridge, CB2 1BY £51,940.00
CAS Products, 16-20 Longcauseway, Farnworth, Bolton, Lancashire, BL4 9BG £1,056.96,
Car Glass and Trim Ltd, Cattermoles Garage, West End Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, 1P1 202 £669.00
Castle Print Brokers, Castledene, 62 Amy Street, Leicester, LE3 2FB £218.40




Chapel House Southport Ltd, 603-615 Liverpool Road, Ainsdale, Southport, PR8 3NG

Car Den 24 Hr Recovery, 9 Thomson Court, Cardenden, Fife, KY5 ONS ) £1,752.00
Mon Motors Group, PO Box 386, Lysander Road, Cribbs Causeway, Bristol; BS9 ODA. £285.00
Car Air, 17 Oatleys Crescent, Ledbuiry, Herefordshire, HR8 2BY © £1,776.22
Car & Truck Servs (Swindon Ltd, Transfer Bridge Industrtal Est, County-Road, Swindon, Wilts, SN1 2EL £96.03
Car Glass North East Ltd, Unit 4 St Mary's.Gate, Station Street, Stockton on Tees, TS20 2XU £288.00
Carkey Locksmith Ltd, 40 Prospect Place, Old Town, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN1 3LG' £132.00
Capital Cranfield Trustees Ltd, 5th Floor, Bruton Street, London, W1J 6PY" £28,200.00

Cambridge Water Company, 90 Fulbeurn Road, Cambridge, CB1 9N £190.71}
Car Electrical (UK) Ltd, S Maxwell Street, South Shields, NE33 4PU £900.60
Camerons Volkswagen, 166 Dunkeld Road, Perth, PH1 5AS. £753.47
Appeal Media, 31 Castle Road, Bankside Industrial Estate, Falkirk, Sterlingshire, FK2 7UY £288.00
Central Fire Protection, 1 Park Road, Falkirk; FK2 7PT £201.00

Central Garage (Carcroft), High Street, Carcroft, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN6 80P £1,283,.33}
Cecil. & Larter Ltd, Wentworth House, Mildenhall Road, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, IP32 6EN .£54.34
Centurion Security Systems, Centurion House, Park Raad West, Huddersfield, West Yorks, HD4 SRX -£1,155.43
CEM Day, Garngoch, Gorseinon, Swansea, SA4 4LL £51,966.53
MOTOR PARTS DIRECT, UNIT 5 COOPER DRIVE, SPRINGWOOD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, Braintree, Essex, CM7 2RF £110.95
Ce Chem Ltd, 9 Spring Rise, Glossop, Derbyshire, SK13 6US : £838.31
Chill Out Air Conditioning, lvy Cottage, 32 Madras Road, Auchtermuchty, Fife, KY14 78BW £3,234.00
Chelmsford City Council D/D, Civic Centre, Duke Street, CHELMSFORD, ESSEX, CM1 LIE _£75,160.50
C H Middleton Ltd, 65/71 Sprothbrough Road, Sprotbrough, Doncaster, DNS 88W '£335.85)
Charities Aid Foundation, 25 Kings Hill Avenue, Kings Hill, West Malling, Kent; ME19 4TA £50.87
Charles Warner, Outer Circle Road, Lincoln, Lincs, IN24LD £777.70,
Chatha Hygiene, 172 City Way, Rochester, Kent, ME1 2AU . £40.56
. [Chorley Nissan, Ackhurst Road, Chorley; Lancs, PR7 1NN £14,123:14
Chip N Trim, 32 Bonchurch Road, Milton, Portsmotith, Hants, PO4 8RZ £48.00
Chubb Fire & Securlty, Nol The Beehive, Lions Drive, Shadsworth Business Park, Blackburn, BB12Q5S £4,531.64
[Chandiers Garage Worthing Ltd, Water Lané, Angmering, West Sussex, BN16 4EH £35,742.90
Chess Plc, Barrington House, Heyes Lane, Alderley Edge, Cheshire, SK9 7LA £489.88
Cherwell District Council, PO Box 27, Banbury, Oxford, OX15 4BH £369.84
iSpy Services Ltd, Units 39 & 40 Inca Business Pk, Actan, Sudbury, C010:0B8 £386.40
. |Chris Mullins Tyres South West, Unit 2 B Riga Wharf, Bristol Road, Gloutester, GL2 SDH £2,324.37
CHS Security, Beacon Innovation Centre, Camelot Road, Great Yarmouth, Norfolk, NR31 7RA £1,894.79
Cheshire W. & Cheshire Council, Finance Service, PO Box 187, Ellesmere Port, CH34 9DB £228:.00
£786.36




Cheshire Oaks Honda, 3 Oaklands Drive, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 SLG

£17,989.70
Charles Pugh (Windscreens) Ltd, Longwood Road, Brookhill industrial Estate, Pinxton, Nottinghamshire, NG16 6NT £180.00
Charles Pugh (Glass) Ltd, Longwood Road, Brookhill Ind, Estate, Pinxton, Nottingham, NG16 6NT £369.08
City of Salford, Salford Civic Centre, Chorley Road, Swinton, Manchester, M27 SAW £45,056.00
Citroen London West, Capital Interchange Way, Brentford, Greater London, TW8 0EW £142,856.79
City of Lincoln Council, City Hall, Beaumont Fee, Lincoln, LN1 1D8 £39,424.00
CJ Powdercoatings Ltd, Unit 8 Humbertson Business Ctr, Jackson Place, Wilton Road Industrial Estate, Grimsby, N.E. Lincs, DN32 8PU £150.00
Cleanbright (Harrogate) Ltd, 14 West Park, Harrogate, HG1 1BL £102.00
Ciean Machine, BRIDGE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, WHARF ROAD, Maidstone, Kent, ME15 6RR £222,00
Clean Slate(Cambridgeshire)Ltd, Unit 1, Raynesway Park Drive, Derby, DE21 7BH £229.31
Classic Screen Manufacturing L, Mariners Hall, Irwell Lane, Runcorn, Cheshire, WA7 1RP £180.00
Clearview Cleaning Services, 46/47 Catherine Street, Hereford, HR1 2DU £395.57
Clearview Windscreens, The Byre, Birchfield Road, Foxlydiate, Redditch, B97 6PX £2,610.00
C & L Distribution Limited, Unit 4 Lakeside Business Park, Lichfield Street, Fazeley, Tamworth, Staffordshire, B78 3INT £849.02
Clive Brook Ltd, 355 Canal Road, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD2 1AA £11,691.60
CM1 Recovery, 18 Wellington Close, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 2EE £85.00
CMG Rescue Services, PO Box 600, Newport Pagnell, Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK16 8YR £4,958.96
Cool Running, Unit 3, 75 Lothair Road, Leicester, L2 7QE - £1,006.20
Complete Office Solutions, 3 Cornish Way, Barbot Hall Indusrtial Est, Rotherham, 562 6EG £85.19
Cotswold Vehicle Recovery Ltd, CVR House, Ventura Park, Boradshires Way, Carterton, OX18 1AA £266.28
Coeo Ltd, 710 Wharfdale Road, Winnersh, Wakingham, Berkshire; RG41 5TP £8,628.00
Coopers, 18-22 Portsmouth Road, Cabham, Surrey, SM7 1LP £321,345.11
Colin Smails, 21 Westerton Close, Binchester Mooar, Spennymoor, Co. Durham, DL16 78} £283.77
Convey Brothers, 14 Hadrian Court, Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, NE11 0XW - £204.00
Contego Safety Solutions Ltd, Wearmaster House, Hurstplerpoint, West Sussex, BN6 9LA £163.33
Coxhoe Service & Supply, 10 Enterprise'Way, Green Lane. Industrial Estate, Spennymoor, Co..Durham, DL16 6YP £960,00
Coventry City Council, Council House, Coventry, Warks, CV1 5RQ ) £0.00
Colley Motor Group, Hyundal House, Maendy Way, Pontnewydd, Cwmbran, NP44 SLF £1,481,10
Commercial Motors Wales Ltd, Unit A, Newport Business Centre, Corporation Road, Newport, NP19 4RF £464.08
Compressor Technical Services, 3 Fairholme Road, Sunderland, Tyne & Wear, SR3 1YY £738.00
Lancaster Toyota Durham, Alma Piace, Gilesgate Moor, Ourham, DH1 2ZHN £12,874.33
Cotswold Hereford BMW, Roman Road, Legion Way, Hereford, Herefordshire, HR1 1LN £9,314.68
Control Gear Group Ltd, Heol Groeswen, Treforest Industrial Estate, Pontypridd, Mid Glamorgan, CF37 SYF £1,155.60
CoolerAid Ltd, The Railway Station, Paddocks Drive, Green Road, newmarket, Suffolk, CB8 9WT £259.58
Compressors & Pneumatic Sys L, 102 Bierton Road, Aylesbury, Bucks, HP20 1EN £294.12




Compass Tooling & Equipment, Unit 8, Spen Business Park, Ashworth Road, Blackpool, Lancs, FY4 5LP £1,742.40
Cooling Edge Ltd, Unit 9 Stanley Court, Edison Close, Telford Way, Waterfalls Business Park, Gloucester, GL2 2AE £629.99
Colnadrink Ltd, Unit 11 Maple Leaf ind Estate, Bloxwich Lane, Walsall, WEST MIDLANDS, WS2 8TF £58.64
Constitution Motors Ltd, 215b Woodcock Road, Narwich, Norfolk, NR3.3TE £1,628.81
County Garage, Hollowtree Road, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 8QZ £9,948.26
CPS Recovery, Unit E Abbey Lane Ind Estate, Abbey Lane, Burscough, Lancashire, L40 75R £384,00
Collision Repair Group Ltd, 6 South Acomb Farm, Bywell, Stocksfield, Northumberland, NE43 7AQ £62,100.00
Crossfiags t/a Harry Fairbairn, YorkHouse, Annan Road, Dumfries, D & G, DG1 3AW £162.00
Crouch Recovery, Kibworth Service Station, Harborough Road, Kibworth, Leics, LES ORB £588.00
Credit Card Keys Ltd, Lightning Works, Birmingham Road, Hopwood, Birmingham, B48 7AL £1,128.24
Cromweli Fire Ltd, Cromwell House, Heath Road, Warboys, Cambridgeshire, PE28 2UW £85.50
Crown Cut, PO Box 2, Anstey, Leics, LE7 7YX . £120.00
Cresser Car Company Ltd, Washford Drive, Redditch, Worcester, B98 OHX £363.49
Creative Signs, 264 Manchester Road, Warrington, Cheshire, WA1 3RB £594.00
Crime Prevention Services Ltd, Security House, Westhound A55 Expressway, Northop, Flintshire, CH? 6HB £57.44
CSS TOTAL SECURITY LIMITED, UNIT 6 Faulcrum, 4 Solent Way, Whiteley, Hampshire, PO15 7fT £532.80
CTS Securlty Ltd, Unit 7 St Hilary Patk Road, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 4ND £169.20
CW Security Systems Ltd, 3 The Drive, Gatwick Road, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 9AN £2,468.40
Dalsy Group, Daisy House, Lindred Road Business Park, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 5SR £11,790,64
D Utting & Son Ltd, Goldsmith Street, Norwich, NR2 4QE ) £1,118,01
Dabb Hands, 6 Cunnliffe Street, Mold, Flintshire, CH7 1JD ] £50.00
Davison's Recovery & Repairs L, 8 Salkeld Gardens, Low Fell, Gateshead, NE9 SED £180.00
DAS Signs Ltd, 15A inverailmond Way, Inveralmond Industrial Estate, Perth, PH1 3UQ £1,344.00
Darkside Recovery, 19 Queensiand Avenue, Redcar, Cleveland, 7510 2DT £160.00
Dave Rayner Commercials Ltd, Garage Lane, Setchey, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE33 OBE £1,604.29
David Yeaman, Glenlomond Farm, Glentomond, Kinross, KY13 9HF £192.00
Dave's Ind't MOT Test Centre, Unit 6 Acorn Way, Oaktree Lane Business Park, Oaktree Lane, Mansfield, Notts, NG18 3HD £35,00
Daventry District Council, Lodge Road, Davéntry, Nhants, NN11 SAF £23,453.00
Day & Night Windscreens, PO Box 3812, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG42 6XX £2,125.20
Dales Central Motors Ltd, Wheal Rose, Scorrier, Redruth, TR16 58X £446.48
Dayinsure Connect, Mara House, Tarporley Business, Nantwich road, Tarporely, Cheshire, CW6 SUY £5,437.03
0C Alloys, A4 Brannam Court, Roundswell Business Park, Barnstaple, EX31 3TD £528.00
D3nts, 3 Moorend Road, Mellar, Stockport, Cheshire, SK6 5PS £630.00
Dent UK, APEX HOUSE, BLANDFQORD ROAD, NORWOOD GREEN, UBZ 4)Y £60.00
Dent Pro Uk, 33 EASTCOTE ROAD, Welling, Kent, DA16 25S £540.00




Dentvanish, 8 School Gardens, Barnsley, S70 6FE £168.00
Deefab Ltd, Unit 24 Drome Road, Deeside Industrial Park, Deeside, Flintshire, CH5 2NY £372.00
The Dentiste Ltd, Unit 1 Cygnet Units, Heron Road, Sowton Industial Estate, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7LL £48.00/
‘|Design Shop, 1 Upcott Avenue, Pottington Business Park, Barnstaple, Devon, EX31 1HN £600.00
Dent Care, 48 Springfield Crescent, Dudley, West Midlands, DY2 7EX £380.00
Dent Devils, 1-2 Acorn Place, Heckworth Close, Severalls ind Park, Colchester, Essex, CO4 9TQ £3,266.40
Desira Group Plc, Victorla'Road, Diss, Norfolk, 1IP22 4GS £85,399.69
Devonshire Motors, Braunton Road, Barnstaple, Devon, EX31 1LQ £11,296,99
Devon Recovery Service, Okehampton Road, Exeter, Devon, EX4 1EP £2,394.48
Dent Shifter, 46 Haydock Ciose, Chester, Cheshire, CH1 4QD £250.00
M1 Dents, 44 St Martins Avenue, Luton, Beds, LU2 7LQ £240.00
Dent Technique Ltd, Unit 1, Froanes Close, Enderby, Leicester, LE19 4XL £228.00
Delta Fire Systems Ltd, Jews Lane, Dudley, West Midlands, DY3 2AB £192.00
Dent Wizard UK Ltd, Dunton Park, Curdworth, Warwickshire, B76 SES £768.00
Dentcure, 47 Finning Avenue, Exeter, EX4 8FA ) ~ £36.00
The Dent Man, 3 Green Close Court, Colytan, Devon, EX24 6RG £35.00
Dent-Ability Ltd, 36 Northumberland Avenue, Cliftonville, Margate, Kent, CT9 38W £108.00
Dent Genie, "Mayfields" 65A New Street, St Helens, WA9 3XJ £312.00
OF Ltd, 79 Preston Lane, Allerton Bywater, Castleford, WF10 2HL £432.00
DG Cars, 3 Pelham Avenue, Grimsby, N E Lincs, DN33 3NA £12,510.00
D H Auto Services (Luton) Ltd, 201 Camford Way, Sundon Park, Luton, LU3 3AN £108.00
Diamaond Rims Ltd, Unir 1, Mill Lane, Blackburn, BB2 2AU £2,777.40
Diagnostic Dave Ltd, 3 Church View, Feiton, Bristol, BS40 SUT £852.00
Dingoes Dent Removal, 32 Wishart Gardens, Muscliffe, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 302 £396.00
Discount Tyres, Winton Place, Worthing, West Sussex, BH11 1HN £141.24
Discount Towbars, Unit 38 Bog Road Ind. Est., Laurieston, Falkirk, FK2 9PB £300.00
Dial A Screen Ltd, Unit 1, The Workshop, Palmers Road, Emsworth Hampshire, PO10 70L £2,292,00
Direct Tools & Consumables, Castle Hill Farm, Flexford Road, North Baddesley, Hants, SO52 9DF £152.60
Dingbra Ltd, Unit 7-9, Whitemyres Avenue, Mastrick Ind Estate, Aberdeen, AB16 6HQ £1,792.62
Direct Window Tinting UK Ltd, 34 CONCORDE ROAD, VULCAN ROAD SOUTH NORWICH, Norfolk, NR6 6BE £500.00
Dick Lovett, Rushey Park, Wootton Bassett Road, Swindan, Wiltshire, SNS 8WG £439.69
Prasco UK Ltd, Unit 4 Alpha Court, Capitol Park, Thorne, DN8 512 £77.10
Direct Valeting Ltd, 9 Kings Street, Newcastle Under Lyme, Staffordshire, STS 1EH £29,561.29]"
Dings & Dents Ltd, The Nook, Lamb Hill, St George, Bristol, BSS 8BG £196.20
Diskel, The Old Mill House, Mill Road, London, UB7 7€) £480.00




£410.48

D J Auto Electrical Ltd, Unit 3 Mossfield Road, Adderley Green, Longton, Stoke-on-Trent, ST3 58W
DMF Wakefield, 66 Wakefield, Ossett, West Yorks, WFS 9IS £950.22
Done N Dusted Cleaning Ser Ltd, 14 Poperinghe Way, Arborfield, Reading, RG2 91.Z £1,284.00
Dominic McGarry LTD, 11 Englesea Way, Alsager, Stoke on Trent, ST7 2ZA £408.42
Daonald Kirk Ltd, 45 Perth Road, Stanley, PH1 4PB £4,931.50
Donalds Garage (ipswich) Ltd, West End Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP1 2DZ £1,296.85
Drainbusters Scotland Ltd, 6 Challum Loan, Broighty Ferry, Dundee, DD5 3UT £288.00;
Drayton Motors (Wilson & Co), The Drayton, Swineshead, Boston, Lincs, PE20 3JP £20,531.44
Dragon Garage Equipment Servs, 4 EastcroR, Blagdon, Bristol, BS40 7RT £880.26
. |D&S Recovery Ltd, Unit 4 Clovelly Rd Ind, Estate, Clovelly Road, Bideford, Devon, EX39 3HN £412.80
DS CALLARDS LTD, 2/3 STATION ROAD, Ashburton, Devon, TQ13 7EF £3,222.00
D-Signs (Suffolk) Ltd, Unit 19 The Lodge Warks, Old Newtan, Stowmarket, Suffolk, IP14 4EE £2,772.00
Dudley MBC, PO Box 3, Dudley, DY1 1HG £19,536.89
Duff Morgan, Whiffler Road, Norwich, Norfolk, NR3 2AZ £207.00
Dumfries & Galloway Council, Community & Customer Services, Rating Section, Carruthers House, English St, Dumfries, DG1 2HP £32,381.87
Dundee City Council, Director of Finance, PO Box 6787, Dundee, DD1 3YN £24,437.25
Duplicut Vehicle Locksmith, 39 Kings Road, New Oscott, Sutton Coldfield, WEST MIDLANDS, B73 5AB £1,488.00
Lookers VW Blackburn, 1 Trident Park, Trident Way, Whitebirk Drive, Blackburn, BB1 3NU £240.00
East Riding Yorkshire Council, County Hall, Beverly, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU17 9BA £10,367.00
East Bilney Garage, Fakenham Road, East Bilney, Dereham, Norfolk, NR20 4HL £12,176.07
Eas E Dents, 136 Kinross Crescent, Luton, Beds, LU3 3JT £485.00
East Hull Recovery, 52 Acaster Way, Hull, HUS SSE £948.00
East Herts District Council, Revenues Service, Wallfields, Pegs Lane, HERTFORD, SG13 8EQ £10,794.00
Economy Screens, 106 Highfield Road, Clipstone Village, Nottinghamshire, NG21 9ET £2,076.00
Eco Express Body Repair Centrs, 1 Saxon Road, Ashford, Middiesex, TW15 1QL £120.46
Edwards Recycling, Gallions Close Off Thames Road, Barking, Essex, 1G11 0JD £489.98
Eden Reading, 38-40 Portman Road, Reading, Berkshire, RG30 LIG £2,635.99
Eden Springs UK Ltd, 3 Livingstone Boulevard, Hamilton Int. Technology Park, Blantyre, G72 08P- £1,087.41
Eden Branksome, Poole Road, Poole, Dorset, BH12 1DD £683.62
EFP Fire & Protection, Edison House, Edison Clase, Ransomes Europark, lpswich, 1P3 9GU £150.00
Egertons Recovery Group, Moss Lane, Mobberley, Cheshire, WA16 7BS £150.00
Eko-Sys Ltd, Redacre, West Burnside, Laurncekirk, Kincardineshire, AB30 1UY £7,029.60
Barons Cambridge (Bedf Auto), 176-178 Cambridge Road, Great Shelford, Cambridge, CB22 SRY £84.25
Barons Bedford, Clifton Parc, Caxton Road, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK41 0GL £24,576.47
Element Materials Technology, Rosewell House, 2A (1F) Harvest Drive, Newbridge, Midlothian, EH28 8Q) £6,720.00




EMG Motor Group, 5 Fornham Road, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, IP32 6AL

£2,243.66
Ensure UK Ltd, Red Lion House, The Green, Great Bentley, Colchester, Essex, CO7 8QG: £1,091.05
Entanet Intérnational Limited, Stafford Park 6, Talford, Shropshire, TF3 3AT £3,623.19
Enterprise {(Damage Invoices), ENTERPRISE RENT-A CAR, Enterprise House, PHOENIX WAY, HOUNSLOW, TWS 9NB - £371.12
Energas Limited, Westmorland Street, Hull, HU2 OHX £2,017.97

Envirotyre UK Ltd, Reed Point, Sutterton, Boston, Lincs, PE20 2EP £131,04
Entyre Recycling, 14 Church Lane, Kinglassie, Laochgelly, Fife, KYS OXE £96.30]
Roanza Ltd, Lescroft Road, Risley, Warrington, WA3 6NN - £23,579.92
Enterprise Rent A Car UK Ltd, Enterprise House, Delta Way, Egham, Surrey, TW20 8RX | £21,203.01
Erewash Borough Council, Finance Division, Town Hall, Wharncliffe Road, Ikleston, Derbyshire, DE7 SRP £228.00
Essex Auto Group, Dunton Ford Link, Basildon, Essex, 5515-6G8 £90.00
Essy Signs, Unit G Caerphilly Bus. Park, Van Road, Caerphilly, CF83 3ED £300.00
Euro Car Parts, Fulton Way, Wembley Ind Estate, Wembley, Greater London, HA9 OTF £332,134,51
Euro-Asian Parts UK Ltd, Room 5, Tapton Innovation Centre, Brimington Road, Chesterfield, S41 0TZ £470,411,08
Sunbelt Rentals Ltd, 100 Cheapside, London, EC2V 6DT . ~ £506.04
Eversheds LLP, Senator House, BS Queen Victoria Street, Landon, EC4V 4iL £33,289.80
Express Windscreen Services, 219 Bloomfield Road, Bristol, BS4 3QT £888.00
Eyewatch Security, 155A Moorwell Road, Scunthorpe, DN1725X £1,280.71
F1 Wheels Ltd, Unit 6, 12 Bairds Cresent, Allanshaw Industrial Estate, Hamilton, ML3 9FD £168.00
Fareham Borough Council, Council Offices, Civic Way, Fareham, PO16 7AZ £34,048.00
Farnell Jaguar, Canal Road, Bradford, 8D1 4SR £669.72
Fast Fit, Unit 3 Phase 3, Buntsford Park Road, Bromsgrove, Worcs, B60 30X £1,428.44
Farmbank Towing Centre Ltd, Unit 13 Leeway Court, Leeway, Newport, NP19 4SJ £9.54
Falkirk Council, Revenues & Benfits Division, Callender Square, Falkirk, FK1 1UJ £35,029.32
Farnell Land Rover, Sheepscar: Way, Gemini Business Park, Leeds, LS7 3)8 £54,915.89
Fairway, 3 Chieveley Close, Tilehurst, Reading, Berks, RG31 5D £189.80
Farmer & Carlisle, 129 Welford Road, Leicester, LE2 6BE £17,574.82
Facilicom Cleaning Servs Ltd, Sargasso Level 2, Five Arches Business.Centre, Maidstone Road, Sidcup, Kent DA14 SAE £1,962.06
Falcon Eng & Developments Ltd, Wallis Road, Skippers Lane Ind. Estate, Middlesborough, Cleveland, TS6 6PX £6,002.15|
Fastsigns Huddersfield, Unit 7 Hoyer Industrial Park, 517 Leeds Road, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, HD2 1YJ £1;212.00
Farsight Security Services Ltd, The Observatory, Leofric Square, Vicarage Farm Road, Peterborough, PE1 STU £360.00
Fenland Fire Appliance LLP, Grassgate Lane, Lynn Road, Wisbiech, Cheshire, PE14 7AN £282.00
FGA Windscreens & Sideglass, Unit 5, 636 South Street, Whiteinch, Glasgow, G14 OTR £2;163.27
Fife Mitsubishi, St Andrews Road, Cupar Trading Estate, Cupar, Fife, KY15 45X £102.00(
£289.44

First Stop Tyre & Exhaust Ltd, Unit 23, Cambuslang Road, Cambuslang, Glasgow, G72 7TS



First 4 Glass, 24 Hallﬂeld Drive, Elton, Chester, CH2 4PD

-£1,194.00

First Stop Ltd, Unit 72 Coridor Close, Woolsbridge Ind Estate, Three Legged Cross, Verwood, BH21 65U £544.73
H FISHER LTD, 9 & 10 HIGHBURY BUILDINGS, PORTSMOUTH ROAD, COSHAM, PORTSMOUTH HANTS, PO6 2SN £353.26
Fish Brothers, Paddington Drive, Swindon, Wilts, SN5 758 £4,871.03
1st Call Signs, 134 Loridon Road, Knebworth, Herts, SG3 6EY £261.60
Fix-a-Dent (Wales), 8 The Chantry, Llandaff, CFS 2NN £144.00
Flintshire County Council, Revenue Services, County Hall, Mald, Flintshire, CH7 6NA £12,572.50]|.
Flat Out Alloys, Unit 19a Freemans Parc, Penarth Road, Cardiff, CF11 8TW £642.00
FluidOne Ltd, 5 Hatfields, London, SE1 9PG . £11,873.29
Fluidata, 2 More London, Riverside, London, SE1 2AP £32,517.24
Fylde Classics, Riverside, Poolfoot Lane, Singleton, FY6 8LY £12,666.67
.|Focus Group, Focus House, Ham Road, Shoreham-By-Sea, BN43 6PA -£13311
Formula One Autocentres Ltd, Aston House; Boulton Road, Stevenage; Herts, SG14QX £987.63
4 Court Services; 117 Berryfield Road, Sheldon, Birmingham, B26 3UN ~ £78.00
Foremost Security Ltd, No 1 Castle Quay, Castle Boulevard, Nottingham, NG1 1FW £1,560.24
Frontline Tools Ltd, 215 Brettell Lane, Amblecote, Stourbridge, WEST MIDLANDS, DY8 4BG 1£1,010,14
Fred Camm Recovery, Rescue House, Onour Way, Kirk Sandall, Doncaster, DN3 TLL £2,052.00
Fred Henderson, Langley Bridge Garage, Durham, DH7 8JZ -£710.00
FRF Motor Group - Toyota, Neath Road, Morriston, Swansea, SA6 8HF £8,246.01
Universal Signs Ltd F Phillls, 163 Brookdale Avenue South, Greasby, Wirral, Merseyside, CH49 1SR £144.00
Office Watercoolers Ltd, Waterioo House, 112-116 Anglesey Court, Towers Business Park, Rugeley, Staffordshire, WS15 1UL £1,111.68
Gallows Wood Service Station, Melton Road, Barnetby Le Wold, N Lincs, DN38 6DW £1,780.48
Gateshead Mun Borough Council, Civic Centre, Regent Street, Gateshead, NE8 1HH £70,144.00
Gallaghers of Sandycroft, Chéster Road, Sandycroft, Deeside, Flintshire, CH5 2QN £3,882,87
GBS Consulting Ltd, 5 Diamond Ridge, Camberley, Surrey, GU154LB £13,344,00]
GDI Services H/O, 173 Bolton Road, Walkden, Manchester, M28 38/ _ £3,312.00
German Autocare Ltd, Grangefield Industrial Estate, Richardshaw Drive, Pudsey, leeds L528 6Q) £216.00
Gemini Auto Locksmiths, 2 Calland Avenue, Godley, Hyde, Cheshire, SK14 2PG ) £4,062.00
OEC Europe Holdings (fmly GM), Griffin House, Osbourne Road, Luton, Bedfordshire, LU1 3YT £696,587.25
GJ Landscape Maintenance; 72 Coychurch Road, Pencoed, Bridgend, CF35 SNA £108.00
Gloucester Road Service Stn, Unit J, West Howe Industrial Estate, Elliot Road, Bournemouth, BH11 8JR £496.80
Glyn Hopkin Jeep / Chryslér, 699 Newmarket Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CBS 85Q £3,464.12
Glyn Hopkin Fiat/Alfa, 301-305 Norwich Road, ipswich, Suffolk, IP1 4BP £10,443.19
Glyn Hopkin Nissan, Woburn Road, Kempstan, Bedfordshire, MK42 7QN £56,262.69
£40,528.96

Glyn Hopkin Honda, Gallows Corner, Southend Arteriai Road, Romford, Essex, RM3 0BX




Glyn Hopkin Mitsubi Colchester, Ipswich Road, Colchester, Essex, CO4 9TF £26,517.24
GMF Motor Factors, Weavers House, Weavers Yard, Approach Road, Cwmbwrla, Swansea, SAS 8NL £905.18
Gordon Lamb Land Rover, Sheffield Road, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, 541 8LF £6,583.08
Graphic Services Signs & Exhib, Unit 9 Ergo Business Park, Kelvin Rd, Greenbridge, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN3 3)W £214.10
Grayers Graphics, 34B Southend Road, Grays, Essex, RM17 SNJ - £432.00
Grimsby Signs Ltd, 124-126 Hainton Avenue, Grimsby, N E Lincs, DN329LQ £78.00
Gravells Kidwelly, Pembrey Road, Kidwelly, Wales, SA17 ATF £3,644.67
GraphicsToGo Limited, Unit 12, Greenfields Business Park, Wheatfield Way, Hinckley, Leicestershire, LE10 1BB £600.00
Granlyn Specialist Coatings Lt, Bank Street, West Bromwich, B71 1HF £923,69
Grays of Holbeach, 25 Fern Road, Holbeach, Lincolnshire, PE12 BQA £449.37
Great Western Windscreens Ltd, Ripley Road, Old Town, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN1 4DE £1,164.00
Griffin Electrical Ltd, 1112 Bellhouse Road, Leigh-on-Sea, Essex, $59 SNG £232.00
Group 1 Aytomotive (Norwich), Barker Street, Norwich, NR2 4TN £45,287.84
Graphix Lab, 10 Dexter Way, Middlewich, Cheshire, CW10 9GJ £1,244.00
Grassicks Ltd, The Triangle, Inveralmond, Perth, Perthshire, PH1 3GA £10,934.48
Grove Graup Accounts, Metaflake House, Oakcroft Road, Chessington, KT9 1RH £1,130.43
Grange Jaguar Swindon, Dorcan Way, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN3 3RA £1,521.82
GT Catering Ltd, 15 Gatesby Road, Goole, East Yorkshire, DN14 6QZ £136.50
GTS, Units 9-10, Wharf St Industrial Park, Wharf Street, Dukinfield, Cheshire, SK16 4RA £369.81
Guildford Tyre Co. Ltd, 13-14 WOODBRIDGE MEADOWS, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 1BA £772.05
Guildford Borough Countcil, MILLMEAD HOUSE, MILLMEAD, Guildford, GU2 488 £36,864.00
GUARDHALL LIMITED, 9 Cannon Street, Accrington, Lancashire, BB5 1NJ £132.00
Harlow Council D/D, Civic Centre, THE WATER GARDENS, COLLEGE SQUARE, HARLOW, ESSEX, CM20 1WG £48,675.21
Havant Motor factors, 6 Solent Road, Havant, Hants, PO9 1JH £5.35
Harwoods Landrover Edenbridge, London Road, Pulbarough, West Sussex, RH20 1AR £534.84
Hayes Toyota, 8 Clayton Business Centr, Hayes, Middlesex, UB3 1RT £28,009.98
Endeavour Automotive (formerly, Fox Street, Ardleigh, Colchester, Essex, CO7 7PP £6,920.41|
Harrogate Hand Carwash, Sykes Grove, Harrogate, HG1 208 . £1,585.00
Hayselden Doncaster, York Road Roundabout, York Road, Doncaster, DN5. 8AN £433,10
Hartwell Ford Dunstable, 77-87 London Road, Dunstable, Beds, LU6 30T £20,713.60
Hammond Group, Norwich Road, Halesworth, Suffolk, IP19 88U £482.10
Harrogate Trailer &Towbar Cntr, Unit 6 Pravincial Works, The Avenue, Starbeck, North Yorks, HG1 4QE £406,20
Harrogate Borough Council, Scottsdale House, Springfield Avenue, Harrogate, North Yorks, HG1 2HR £30,208.00
Harwoods Chichester, Terminus Road, Chichester, West Sussex, PO19 8TX £19,470.19
Hawkins Motors Ltd, Gwindra Road, St. Stephen, St. Austell, Cornwall, PL26 7LB £28,070.22




£818.40

Intrit Facilities Management, Matrix House, Goodman Street, Leeds, LS10 3NZ
Hartwell Grimsby, Corporation Road, Grimsby, N E Lincs, DN31 1UH . £288.00
Harry Moore Commercials, HMG House, Exhibition Way, Pinhoe Trading Estate, Exeter, Devon, EX4 8HX £6,112.35
Harry Feeney Toyota, 251 Vicarage Lane, Blackpool, Lancashire, FY4 4XL £3,31131
Hedley's Towing Centres, Unit 23E-23F, Dragonville Industrial Estate, Gilesgate, Durham, DH1 2XL £315.00
Hepworth Honda, 650-652 Leeds Road, Huddersfield, West Yorks, HD2 1UB £19,195.71
Heritage Automotive Limited, 220 Broadway North, Westbury, Wiltshire, BA13 43X £144.00
Helston Garages, 85 Meneage Street, Helston, Cornwall, TR13 8RD £225.00
Hendy Group, School Lane, Chandlers Ford Industrial Est, Eastleigh, Hampshire, SO53 4DG £59,584.99
Health Shield, Electra Way, Crewe Business Park, Crewe, Cheshire, CW1 6HS £426.40| -
Phil Hewson (Hewson Bodyworks), Rear Of 123 Cromwell Road, Grimsby, DN31 288 £25.00
Hills Numberplates Ltd, Unit 6 Junction 6 Ind Park, Electric Avenue, Birmingham, WEST MIDLANDS, 86 7JJ £646.84
Hofmann Megaplan UK Ltd, The Granary, Brook Farm Business Units, Thrapston Road, Ellington, PE28 OAE £746.06
Holden Honda, Barker Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 4TQ, £8,308.23
Horizon Honda, 397-399 Ringwood Road, Parkstone, Poole, Dorset, BH12 4LT £10,021.63
Holdcroft Hyundai, Leek Road, Hanley, Stoke on Trent, ST1 6AL £5,555.64
T G Holdcroft, Leek Road, Hanley, Stoke on Trent, ST1 6AT £49,418.37
Holdcroft Renault, Leek Road, Hanley, Stoke on Trerit, ST1 6AD £2,482.07
Hope & Brown Ltd, Unit 1 Blackburn Road, Oswaldtwistle, Accrington, Lancashire, BBS 4LL £409.11,
Holden Volvo, 22 Heigham Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 4TF £1,699.34
Nationwide Basford (Mold), Gas Lane, Mold, CH7 1UR' £1,310.22
Hornbeam CPAM Ltd, 13 Furzton Lake, Shirwell Crescent, Furzton, Milton Keynes, MK4 1GA £954.14
HPCS (Hull) Ltd, Courtney Street, Mouth Pleasant, Kingston Upon Hill, East Yorkshire, HU8 7QF £2,123.13
HRVS Group, Heage Road industrial Estate, Ripley, Derbyshire, DES 3GH £246.00
HSS Hire Service, 25 Willow Lane, Mitcham, Surrey, CR4 4TS £114.96
Humming Bird Motors, 363 Edgware Road, Colindale, London, NW9 6AF £14,675.04
Hughes of Beaconsfield, 55 Station Road, Beaconsfield, Bucks, HP9 1Q £8,087.39
Hunter Transport Services, 32 Towers Way, Leeds, West Yorks, LS6 4PJ £492.00
Brayleys Oxford (Humphris), 72 Rose Hill, Oxford, OX4 4HS £892.46
Hull John Roe Toyota, Priory Park East, Hessle, East Yorkshire, HU4 7DY £1,669.36
Humberside Paints & Praducts, 1 Brumby Wood Lane, Scunthorpe, Nr Lincs, DN17 1AA £74.03
Hull City Council, Treasury Building, Guildhall Road, Hull, HU1 2AB £39,808.11
Huddersfleld VW, Leeds Road, Huddersfield, West Yorkshire, HD2 1UL £480.94
Hy-Kieen of Warwick Ltd, Unit 10, Cattell Road, Warwick, CV34 4JN £1,614,29
£256,49

Hyundai North London, 105-107 West Hendon Broadway, Edgware Road, London, NW9 7BN




Hyundai Minstergate, Livingstone Road, Hessle, Hull, HU13 DAB £32,741.23
1an Lavin Ltd, 397 Garswood Road, Garswood, Wigan, Lancashire, WN0O4 OTY £256.54
fcon Signs Ltd, Balgray Works, Balgray Place, Dundee, DD3 85H £558.00
Impact Windscreens Ltd, 25 Cockspur Street, Birchmoor, Tamworth, 878 1AJ £204.00
IMI of The Motor Industry Ltd, Fanshaws, Brickendon, Hertford, SG13 8PQ £8,520.90
The Image Works, Quarry Hill Industrial Estate, |lkeston, Derbyshire, DE7 4RA £78.00
imperial Tyres, Dunbeath Road, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN2 8EA £2,118.40
Impact Signs Limited, 40 Chelmsford Road, Copnor, Portsmouth, PO2 0JY £2,632.80|
Motus Commercials, Days Road, St Philips, Bristol, 852 0QP £236.63
Arnold Clark Stirling VW, 6 Craigleith Road, Broadleys Business Park, Stirling, FK7 7L0 £513,00
Interlor Perfection, 15 Caldeford Avenue, Shirley, Solihull, WEST MIDLANDS, 890 4UE £50.00
DPD Local UK Ltd {Interlink), 15th Floor, Castlemead, Lower Castle Street, Bristol, BS1 3AG £621.99
Iinchcape, Cromer Road, Narwich, Norfolk, NR6 6NA £9,393.07
Inchcape Toyota, 1-4 Edison.Road, Houndmills Industrial Estate, Basingstoke, RG21 6YH £67,152.56
Insignia, Design Works, William Street, Gateshead, NE10 OJP " £1,470.00
Incredible Window Cleaning, Accounts Department, Leonard House, 308 Winwick Road, Warrington, Cheshire, WA2 8JE £96.18
Ipswich Audi, 11 Crane Boulevard, Futura Park, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 95Q £305.10
Irwin Mitchell, imperial House, 31 Temple Street, Birmingham, B2 SDE £1,600.80
Isigns, 4 Challenger Way, Edgerley Business Park, Fengate, Peterborough, PE1 SEX £24.00(
IT4Vision, Stackton Business Centre, Brunswick Street, Stockton, TS18 1DW £444.00
Sandown/MercedesBenz of Poole, 1 Sterte Avenue West, Holes Bay Road, Poole, Dorset, BH15 28D £510.72
Jackson {Fire & Security) Ltd, St David's House, 6 Queens Lane, Bromfield Industrial Estate, Mold, CH7 LR £2,455.80
JBS Group, 70 Stanhape Street, Liverpool, L8 SRF £105.13
J & C Garden Maintenance, 7 Hannah Close, Canvey Island, Essex, SS8 9FH £25.00
1 D Supplies, 10 Watermill Close, North Stainley, Ripon, North Yorkshire, HG4 3L0 £249.12
Jepson & Co, 44 East Bank Road, Sheffield, South Yorks, $2 3QN £2,626.17
Lookers (form. Jennings Ford), Newcastle Road, South Shields, Tyne & Weay, NE34 9PQ £346.08
Jemca Toyota Reading, Rose Kiln Lane, Reading, Berks, RG2 OLJ £€1,924.64
Wellington Motors / JFE Exeter, Grace Road, Marsh Barton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8PU £432.00
J & J Motors, Crosshands Business Park, Crosshands, Llanelli, SA14 6RB €17,501.22
J Lees Welding Equip Serv Ltd, 1 Well House Cottages, Colwell, Hexham, Northumberland, NE46 4HX £1,561.30
1 & N Recovery, 7 Richmond Grove, Stourbridge, DY8 4SE £1,767.00
Johnsons Mazda, Sheppard Road, off Cole Avenue, Gloucester, GL2 SEP £14,298.25
John Wood Tyres Ltd, 101-107 S5t Owen Street, Hereford, HR1 W £171.54
Johnsons Mazda (Wales/West), Shepherd Road, off Cole Avenue, Gloucester, GL2 SEP £7,055.31




John Imrie Signs, 2 Harris Place, Kilmarnock, KA3 2JQ

£324.00
John Watson Security Ltd, 26 Moorgate, Middiesbrough, T56 9QE £150.00
John Young Group Ltd, Units 1-3, Biock 3, Woodend Industrial Estate, Cowdenbeath, Fife, KY4 8HW £969.67
John Grase Group, Ransomes Europark, ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 9BE £593.96
John Clark BMW, Dryburgh ind Estate, Dundee, Tayside, DD2 3XH £306.80
Johnsons Honda, The Honda Centre, Greyfriars Court, Kingston, Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK10 08N £9,425.16
Johnsons Cars Volvo, Shepherd Road, off Cole Avenue, Gloucester, GL2 SEP £36,141.95
Johnsons Fiat, Shepherd Road, off Cole Avenue, Gloucester, GL2 5EP £4,643.10
John Burton & Sons, East Coker Sawmills, East Coker, Somerset, BA22 9J) £585.00
John Roe Toyota, 174 Cromwell Road, Grimsby, DN31 2BA £2,631.13
Jordan & Co (Hull) Limited, 45-52 Witham, Hull, HU9 18S £2.21]
John Coopers, Towing Services UK Ltd, Grange Lane North, Scunthorpe, DN16 18T £215.28
Johnsons Toyota, 60-70 Rimrose Road, Bootle, Liverpool, 120 4TX £81,976.46
JR Webster & Co Ltd, Prince Williams Avenue, Sandycroft, Deeside, Flintshire, CH5 2QZ £44.76
J Travers, S Walker Terrace, Ferryhill, Co. Durham, DL17 OAE £55.00
Kastner Volvo, Sigford Road, Matford Park, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8NL £19,165.38
Kingdom Clear Ltd, Sulte 14 Buko Tower, Southfield, Glenrothes, Fife, KY6 255 £36.00
K & D Bodnar, 92 Dunstable Road, Totternhoe, Bedfordshire, LU 1QP £85.00
‘|Ken Myall & Co, 40 Northumberland Avenue, Southend On Sea, Essex, 551 2TH £1,608.00
Kent Ltd, Forsyth House Pitreavie Drive, Pitreavie Business Park, Dunfermline, Fife, KY11 8US £3,803.26
Keoghs Solicitors, 2 The Parkiands, Bolton, BL6 4SE '£69.80
Keytags Direct Limited, Unit 2 Handlemaker Road, Marston Trading Estate, Frome, Somerset, BA11 4RW £96.42
Keyline Graphix, Sitiawan, Lochanhead, Dumfries, DG2 81D £270.00
Kingston Dent Specialist Ltd, 73 Dale Rd, Swaniand, Hull, East Yorkshire, HU14 3QH £402.00
Kites Enterprises Ltd, Trafalgar House, The.Promenade, Bristol, BS8 3NG £2,447.82
Kirklees Metropolitan Council, Cleansing Services, Environmental Services, West Riding House, 9 Manchester Road, Huddrsfield, HD1 3HH £36,864.00
King's Lynn & West Norfolk, Revenue Services, PO Box 26, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1PX £19,693.06
Kilvermin, Rushbrook House, 389 Painswick Road, Gloucester, GL4 4DD ) £144,00
King's Lynn Auto Electrical, Horsley's Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 50D £9.04
KCOM & Eclipse, PO Box 195, Hull, HU1 3RN ) £763.41
Kings Services, Holly Crest, 8 Common Road, Narthleigh, Witney, 0X29 6RA £1,860.00
K & L Mator Supplies, The Forge, Bramingham Road, Luton, Beds, LU3 2AN £751.60
Knights Northwest, Bede Road, Stoke on Trent, Staffordshire, ST4 4GU £45,960.63] .
Kone Plc, Worthdale House, Worth Bridge Road, Keighley, BD21 4YA £226.99
Kudos Alloys Limited, Unit 20 Calow Brook Drive, Hasland, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S41 ODR €2,124.00




Kwik Fit Fleet, Credit Controi Dept, ETEL House, Avenue One, Letchwaorth, Hertfordshire, SG6 2HU

£4,728,94
Landscape Developments, Arfryn Hawarden Road, Caergwrle, Wrexham, LL12 SAY £240.00
Ladybank Tyres Ltd, 58 Commerical Road, Ladybank, Fife, KY1S 7JS £396.00
Lake's Gardening Services, 42 Lympne Avenue, Ernesettle, Plymouth, PLS 2PT  £200.00
Lasalign Ltd, Unit 1, Shawell Depot, Watling St, Shawell, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 6AR ) £949.20
Lancaster Trade Parts, (Jardine Motors Group), Unit 19, Maybrook Road, Maybrook Business Park, Minworth, Birmingham, B76 1AL £17,531.58
Lawrence Cleaning Services Ltd, Unit A Ryehill Close, Lodge Farm Ind Est, Northampton, NN5 7FD ) £371.80
tancashire Windscreens Ltd, The Workshop, Chicken Street, Bank Top, Blackburn, BB2 17G £2,100,00
Last Chance Solutions Limited, 49 Miilbrook Avenue, Denton, Manchester, M34 2DQ £1,264.14
Lansa Ltd, 26-30 Upper Marlborough Road, St Albans, Herts, AL13UU £41,173.36
Lanes Recovery Ltd, Forge Garage, Llanvetherine, Abergavenhy, Manmoutshire, NP7 8NL £1,452.00
Lantern Recovery Specialists, Lantern House, 39/41 High Street, Potters Bar, Hertfordshire, EN6 SAJ £37,004.77
LCS Containers (Divn JT Leaves, LICHFIELD ROAD, Branston, Staffordshire, DE14 3HD £74.40
Leathertech Ltd, 60 Broad Lane, Stapeley, Nantwich, CW5 7QL £102.00
Leeds City Council, PO Box 60, 2 Great George Street, Leeds, West Yorks, LS2 8IR £105,559.00
Lepson Ltd, Unit 7-16, Railway St Business Park, Railway Street, Gillingham, Kent, ME7 1YQ £432.00
Lexus Edinburgh, 11 Edinburgh Road, Newbridge, Edinburgh County, EH28 85P £1,203.16
Listers Cheltenham, 179 Tewkesbury Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GLS1 9DT £1,327.16
Lexus Lincoln, Cheshire Road, Lincoin Fields, Lincoln, LN6 3SR £555.35
Listers VW Coventry, 1 Quinton Road, Coventry, CV1 2WQ £799.80
Lightowler Ltd, 307 National Avenue, Hull, HUS 4)B £1,544.95
Lindstrom, 6 CAXTON PARK, Bedford, MK41 OTY £10,171.94
Listers Skoda Coventry, 47 Coventry road, Exhall, Bedworth, Coventry, CV7 9FU £902.37
Lincoln Pensions Ltd, 9th Floor, 6 Bevis Marks, London, EC3A 7BA £24,907.16
Liquidline Ltd, 11 Holywells Close, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 0AW £493.92

|Littlehampton Tyre & Exhaust C, ST MARTIN'S BARN, St Martins Road, LITFTLEHAMPTON, BN17 6BS £278.46|

Listers Audi Coventry, 503 Fletchampstead Highway, Coventry, Warks, CV4 98Y £1,265.40
Listers Toyota Lincoln, Cheshire Road, Lincoln Fields, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, LN6 3SR £13,192.31
Listers Toyota/Lexus Coventry, Siskin Drive, Coventry, CV3 4F) £10,053.17
Listers Landrover Hereford, Othello House, Banbury Road, Stratford-upon-Avon, CV37 7GY £8,065.70
Lipscomb, Performance House, Forstal Road, Aylesford, Kent, ME20 7XA £6,112.12
Lincoin Auto Locks Limited, 59 Chieftain Way, Tritton Road, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, LN6 7RY £264.00
Little Knocks Ltd, Unit 1 Sapphire Centre, Fishponds Road, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG41 2QL £630.00
Listers Seat Coventry, Brandon Road, Binley, Coventry, CV3 2AN £1,280.83
Listers BMW Mini Kings Lynn, Hardwick Road, Kings Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 4NA £135.26




Autocooling Ltd {LK Cooling), Rear Annex, Little Kinvaston House, Watling Street, Gailey, Staffordshire, ST19 SPR £108,38|
LKQ Coatings Ltd, 169 Basingstoke Road, Reading, RG2 ODY . £240,031.11
Lloyd Motors Ltd, Land Rover, Montgomery Way, Rosehill, Carlisle, CA1 2RP “£14,209,26
Lloyd Ltd, Kingstown Broadway; Kingstown Ind. Estate, Carlisle, CA3 OEF £318.00
Lloyd Blackpool BMW, Whitehills Business Park, Lytham St Annes Way, Blackpool Lancs, FY4 SPQ. £12;090.82
Lloyd Motars, Chandler Way, Parkhouse, Carlisle, Cumb, CA3°01Y: £36,631,18
Lost Key Car Key Yorkshire Ltd, 8 Cowdray, Drive, Scholes, Cleckheaton, BD19-6HJ '£2,946.00
Love Your Wheels Ltd, Unit £1 Fort Wallington Ind. E, Military Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 87T £1,902.00|
LONG EATON VALETING, 93 DOUGLAS ROAD, Lang Eaton, Nottingham, NG10 4BE. £175.00
Lookers Ford, 30 Robjohns Road, Widford Industrial Estate, Chelmsford, Essex, CM1 3AG £201.02
Lookers Teeside Valkswagen, Newport Road, Middlesborough, Cleveland TS1 5H2 £1,122.00] .
Lookers Liverpool, 82 Derby Road, Bootls, Liverpool, L20 8LR £105,769.13
Lookers Motor Group Ltd C, 302 Sealand Road, Chester, Cheshire, CH14LQ £9,436.81
London Barough of Merton, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden; SM4 50X £82,650.00
Luscombe Motors Ltd, Low Road, Hunslet, Leeds, West Yorkshire, 1510 1RB - £25,444.72
Luton Borough Council, Town Hall, Upper George Street, Luton, LU1 28Q £76,235.50
LVV Services Anglia, Langley Park House, Norwich Road, Chedgrave, Notfolk; NR14 6BQ; £84.00
LVV Services (Humberside) Ltd, 60 Ashby Road, Scunthorpe, N Lincs, DN16-1NR £192.00|
Lynch Truck Services Ltd, Bamfiéld Way, Altham Business Park, Altham, Lanchester, BBS 5YT . £461.09
Lynx Garage Ltd, Sea King Road, Lynx Trading Estate, Yeovil, Somerset, BA20 2NZ' £57.06
Lynx MOT Testing Centre Ltd, Gazelle Road, Lynx Trading Estate, Yeovil, Somerset, BA20 2P} £60.00].
Magic Mend, 34 Crawford Drive, Calderwood, East Kilbride; G74 3UB: £78.00
Mackie Motors, 46-48 Clerk Street, Brechin, Angus, DD9 6AY- '£15,738.41
Macklin Motors Glasgow, 144 Port Dundas Road, Glasgow; G4 OHZ £25,179.57|"
Mark Hill Mobile Auto. Electric,'9 Twyning Plave, Cleetharpes, Lincolnshire; DN35 7EU £780.08
Mansfield District Councll, Civic Centre, Chestérfield Road South, Mansfield,, Notts, NG19 78H £31,744.00
Martin Brown Paints Ltd, 265-267 Dicksan Road, Blackpool, Lancs, FY1 2)) £197.16
Marshall JLR Ipswich, 1 Crane Boulevard, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP3 9RP €1,493.93
Mastacab. LLP, Park Housé, Penine Way, Off Bredbury Parkway, Stockport, SK6 2TF .- £126.72
Manchester Cabins, Tweedale Way, Chadderton, Oldham, Lancashire,.OL9 7LD £154,80
Maxxia Ltd, Lower Ground Floor, The Old Station, Moor Lane, Staines-Upon-Thares, Middiesex, TW18 4BB £10,194.83
Matt and Gloss Deisgns Ltd, 22 High March, Daventry, Northants, NN11.4HB £354.60,
Matford Landrover, Waterbridge Court, Matford Business Park, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8EL .£20,550.46
Marshall of Ipswich, 2 Augusta Close, The Havens, Ransomes Europark, Ipswich, IP3 9SS - £126.00(
£92,86

Malvern Tyres, Hampton Road, Droitwich, WR9 9PA




Marshazll Motor Group Ltd, Accounts Department, 699 Newmarket Road, Cambridge, (85 85Q £45,443.30
Manchetts Ltd, Ness Road, Burwell, Cambs, CB25 DAA £446.40
Maple Garage, Mappleton, Hornsea, East Yorkshire, HU18 1XT £1,230,49
Perth Honda, The Triangle, Dunkeld Road, Perth, PH1 3GA £259,20
Map Security, 40 Acacia Road, Southampton, S019 7L8 £300.00
Marriott Security Limited, 15 & 16 Dodson Way, Fengate, Peterbrough, PE1 5XJ £613.92]
Marriott Motor Group Ltd/ VW, Wolsey House, Sproughton Road, [pswich, OP1 SAN £879.00
Marwell Vending Services Ltd, Unit 3 Cedab Industrial Estate, Cedab Road, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 4FE £703.70
MCB Cleaning, 26 Carder Drive, Brierley Hill, West Midlands, DY5 35R £120.00
MC Truck & Bus Ltd, Beddow Way, Aylesford North, Maidstone, Kent, ME20 78T £835.47
Medway Diagnostics, 11 Victoria Street, Gillingham, Kent, ME7 1ED £375.00
Mercedes Benz of Milton Keynes, Greyfriars Court, Kingston, Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK10 0BN £362,201.15
Inchcape Mercedes-8Benz, Langford Lane, Oxford Motor Park, Kidlington, Oxford, OX5 1HT £541,900.45
Micheldever Tyre Services Ltd, 5 Trusham Road, Marsh Barton, Exeter, EX2 SNW £148,747.78
Mercedes Benz Colindale, Edgeware Road, Colindale, London, NW$ OHX £235,108.93
Midlothian Council, Corporate Services, Non-Domestic Rates Section, PO Box 463, Edinburgh, EH11 3Y) £37,630.49
Poole Mitsubishi, 382 Ringwood Road, Parkstone, Poole, Dorest, BH12 3LT £860.26
Mick's Autos, 14 Clipper Park, Thurrock Par Way, Tilbury, Essex, RM18 7HG £7,554.00
Microsoft Ltd, microsoft Campus, Thames Valley Park, Reading, Berkshire, RG6 1IWG £125,361.25
Minster Cleaning Servs Dudley, End House, 337 Jockey Road, Boldmere, Sutton Coldfield, 8irmingham, 873 5XD £2,311,38
Minden Systems Ltd, 3/4 Wayside, Braunston Business Park, Braunston, NN11 7HB £59.82
Middleton Service Station, 178 Wollaton Road, Nottingham, NG8 1H)J £1,207.80
Mill Autoquip, 42 West Hill, St Austell, PL25 SEU £25.24
Midlands Truck & Van Limite, 1 Dorest Road, Saltley Business Park, Satley, Birmingham, B8 18G £9,557.31
M) Mapp, 180 Great Portland Street, London, W1W 5Q2 £19,849.64
Timms Window Cleaning Ltd, 248 Cubbington Road, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 7AX £52.80
Motocolor Southampton Ltd, Unit L, West Quay Industrial E, West Quay Road, Southampton, Hampshire, 5015 1GZ £1,478.65
Motorline Nissan Crawley, 1 Gatwick Road, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 9DE £63.00
Motor Move UK, Borough Park, Stanley Street, Stuckport, Cheshire, SK1 2NE £60.00
Motosave - Scuntharpe, Warehouse, Forster Court, Hunslet Road, Leeds, 1510 1BA £272.97
Moore Motors, Unit 8 Avery Dell Ind. Est, Lifford Lane, Kings Norton, Birmingham, B30 302 £336.00
Motorline Toyota Canterbury, Broad Oak Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT2 7RB £21,464.35
Mobile Windscreens, St Philips Road, Bristol, BS2 OHL £3,358.80
Motorvaogue (Northampton) Ltd, 74 Kingsthorpe Road, Northampton, NN2 6HE £171.00
Thurlow Nunn (MV) Ltd, 2-6 Bilton Way, Dallow Road, Luton, Beds, LU3 1UU £648.00




Motorscreen, 82 Market Street, Tottingham, Bury, Lancashire, BLE3LJ.

£3,228.00] .
Motor Magic, S Allendale.Road; Barnsley, South Yorkshire, $75 1BL £85.00 .
Mokit, 15 Marlborough Avenue, Tillingham, Essex, (MO 7TN ."£321,56
Matorglass, 17a Thorney Leys Park, Witney; Oxfardshire, OX28 4GE £472.00
Motorglass UK, 9 Alwyn Road, Darlington, Co. Durham, DL3 OAJ " £894.00
Maotorcool Services Ltd, Bon Lea Trading Estate, Thornaby, Stockton, T517. 7AQ -£756,00
Motor Rite, 4 Dongan Road, Off Catell Road, Cape Industrial Estate, Warwick, CV34 43w ~£800,98]
Morelli Group Ltd, Unit 2, Baird Road, Enfield, Middiesex, EN1 15) £28,615,24
Marris's Grounds Maint Limited, The Nurseties, Llanbadoc, Usk, NP15 1TG ) £159.98
Moretta Vending Services Ltd, 99 Bramble Lane, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG18 3NU -£395,00
Momentum Utilitiés PTY LTD, PO Box 6945 BC, Baulkham Hills, NSW 2153, Australia, £1,850.00
Motormart, 128-130 Queen Street, Newton Abbot, TQ12 2EY £657.06
MPW Recavery Services, Recovery House, S0 Sykes Grove; Harrogate; North Yorks, HGY 208 £3,618.00
MP Electrics, 27-Haymill Road, Buroham, Berkshire, SL1 6NE . . '£80,00
Mr Tyre Ltd, Head Office, Lovell, Lichfield Road Ind Estate, Tamwaorth, 879 7TA £92.00
MR.Bitt Valeting Service, 2 Adelaide Street, Wallasey, CH44 4EB.. £4,640.00
Mr Signs Limited, 9 Austin Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1PH - £486.00
Mrs Bucket Cleaning Services, Unit 1 Llys Aur, Lianelli Gate, Dafen, Llanelli, SA14 81L.Q £1,167.61
MT Auto, Unit 3 Leecon Way, ROCHFORD, Essex, SS4 1TU £311.12|
MTH Cleaning Equip Supplies, Minerva Lane Works, Walsall Street, Wolverhampton, Wv1 31X £265.20
Multitruck Components, 10 Clarke Road, Mount Farm Ind.Estate, Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK1 1LG. £48.34
Murray VW Plymouth, 44 Millbay Road, Plymouth, Devon, PL1 3FQ £311.17
Nationwide Network Services, Suite A Stag House, Old London Road, Hertford, Herts, SG13 7LA £194,361.70]
NCRC Milton Keynes, Clarke Road, Mourit Farm ind Estate, Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK1 1LG £285.80
National Tyre Service Ltd, Regent House, Heaton Lane, Stockport, SK4 185 £16,499.46
NCRC Benfleet, Unit L, Stadjum Way, Benfleet, Essex, 557 3BN - £502.25
NCRC Chatham, 178 New Road, Chatham, Kent; ME4 4PY ’ . .£244,05
" |Nathaniel Cars, Nathaniel House, David Street, Bridgend Ind Estate, Bridgend, CF31 3SA £6,132.21
NAS. Recovery Services; 18-26 Latimer Road, Luton, Beds, LU1 3UZ .£480.00
Nationwide Sewards - Bournemou, 518 Wallisdown Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH11 8PT £246.80
Nationwide JCC Forfar, 50 John Street, Forfar, Angus, DD8 3E2 £677.50]
NCRC Chatham Walderslade, 36 Second Avenue, Chatham, Kent, ME4 5AU £46.00
Nell Harrod Ltd, Unit 28, Westfield industrial Estate, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG184LN - £1,059.59
Nev'll Fix It Ltd, 12a Sovereign Way, Tonbridge, Kent, TN 1RS ) £603,39

Newnham Park Garage Ltd, 7 Kay Close, Newham Industrial Estate, Plympton, Plymouth, PL7 4LU

*£276.00]




Network Signs, 324 Holmlee Road, Cathcart; Glasgow, G44 4BX

£468.00]"

Newport City Council, S0 High Street, Newport, South.Wales, NP20 1YN '£223.00
Newport City Signs, 177 Chepstow Road, Newport, NP19 8GH £1,180.00
Newcastle City Council, Business Rates, PO Box 429, Newcastle, NE3 3AF £34,304.00
NGE Garage Equipment Services, 62 Mansfield Lane, Calverton, Nottingham, NG14 6HL £760,80
NIC Services Group Ltd, Elizabeth House; 33 Wigman Road, Bilborough, Nottingham, NG8 3HY £796.60
DTE (A Div of Nilfisk-Adv Ltd), Nilfisk House, 24 Hiliside Road, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk, IP32 7€A -£144.00
Norfolk Motor Group, 79 Mile Cross Lane, Norwich, Norfolk, NR6 6TX £11,630.01
Nottingham City Council, Business Rates, Admail 3428, Nottingham, NG1 4XX . £20,084.75
Northampton Borough Council, The Guildhall, St Giles Square, Northampton, NN11 1DE £10,752.00
Noonbright, Luxulyan, Lapford, Crediton, Devon, EX17 6QU £50.90
Noble Autos Ltd, Unit 2 Harwood Road, Littlehampton, West Sussex, BN17 7AU £155.64
Nottingham Pest Control, Kestrel Business Centre, Private Road No, 2, Colwock, Nottingham, NG4 2JR £189.60
Norfolk Truck & Van Ltd, School Lane, Sprowston, Norfolk,-NR7 8TL £56.36
Northside Truck & Van Limited, Legrams Lane, Lidget Green, Bradford, West Yorks, BD7 2HR £14,422.74
Northern Commercials (Mirfield, Armytage Road, Brighouse, West Yorks, HD6 1PG £10.80
Narfolk Recovery Services Ltd, 3 Arminghall Close, Norwich, Norfolk, NR3 3UE £78.00
Northern Services, Unit 3 Langlands Gate, East Kilbride, G75 0ZY £54.00
Northants Fire Ltd, 17 Osyth Close, Brackmills industrial Estate, Northampton NN4 70Y £283.42
Norwich City Council, Révenue Services, City Hall, Norwich, NR2 1NH '£228.00
Nottingham Volkswagen, 180 Loughborough Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 748 £1,890.00
Nuneaton Exhaust Company, 53-65 Duke Street, Nuneaton, Warwickshire, CV11 5PY £5,857,56
The Number Plate Centre Ltd, Unit 13, 272 Montgomery Street, Sparkbrook, Biriningham, B1110S - £26.40
Number Plates (Scotland) Ltd,.1 Donaldson Crescent, Southbank Business Park, Kirkintilloch, Glasgow, G66 1XF £801.30
Nunns Mitsubishi Motors, Altyre Way, Hewitts Avenue, Grimsby, DN36 4RJ © £273.60
Nurture, Nurture Landscapes Ltd, Park Road, Rishton, Blackburn, BB14NG £228.08
NWF Fuels Ltd, Accounts Dept., Wardle, Nantwich, Cheshire, CWS 6AF £1,469.70
Oak Tyres UK Ltd, Oak House, Woodlands Business Park, Ashton Road, Newton-Le-Willows, WA12 OHF £1,004.00
OatlandsTyre & Motor Co, Mount Street, Harrogate, North Yorks, HG2 8DQ £645,84
Ocean Torbay, St Modwen House, Longbridge Road, Marsh Mills, Plymouth, PL6 8LD £975.00
Officlean Ltd, Knightsford House, Church Road, Wombourne, Wolverhampton, WVS 9EX £1,458.15
Oliver Kay, Produce House,Britannia Way, The Valley, Bolton, BL2 2HH £31.59
OMC Ford, 1 Manchester Road, Werneth, Oldham, Lancs, OL8 4AU £582.35
On Board Power Ltd, Units 105/106 BMK Indust Est, Wakefield Road, Liversedge, West Yorkshlre. WF15 6BS £2,604.30
One-Time Creditors Accoun, Various, . £23,873.67




007 Car Key Specialists, 101 FALCONWOOD RD, Croydon, Surrey, CRO 9BF

£250.00

Oplas Transport Consultancy, Office G-05, The Fort Offices, Artillery Business Park, Park Hall, Oswestry, Shropshire, SY11 1AD £2,362.50,
S & B Commercials Ltd, Travellers Lane, Welham Green, Hatfield, Hertfordshire, AL9 7HN £2,491.11
Orwak Easi UK Ltd, Hag Lane, Tholthorpe, York, YO61 1ST . £186.00
02, Telefonica 02 UK Ltd, 260 Bath Rd, Slough‘, Berks, SL1 4DX £96.31
Outsourced Telecom Ltd, 4 Falcon Way, Shire Park, Welwyn Garden City, AL7 1TW £0.00
Cariad Cool Water{PrincesGate), New House Farm, Princes Gate, Narberth, Pembrokeshire, SA67 81D £275.52
Paintstore Ltd, Unit 28 Caswell Road, Sydenham Ind Estate, Leamington Spa, Warks, CV31 1QD £1,583.35
Paintshop Supplies Nottingham, Units 31/32 Trent South Ind Pk, Little Tennis Street, Nottingham, NG2 4EL £6.60
Parts Plus, Eagle Way, Brentwood, Essex, CM13 3BW £1,197,818.00
Panks Auto Electrical, Flower In Hand Yard, 15 Heigham Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 4TE £88.16
Parks of Hamilton, 1 Braeview Place, Nerston, S Lans, G74 3XH £329,697.22
Parks Ayr Jaguar/Landrov, 100 Heathfield Road, Ayr, Ayrshire, KAB 9BN £16,177.58
Partservices Ltd, 156 Grace Road, Marsh Barton, Exeter, EX2 8QA £203.95
Parklands Toyota, Carland Cross, Mitchell, Newquay, TR8 SAY £837.31
Parkside Ltd, Newport Road, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 9BA £6,333.09
Weeting Tyres Ltd t/a Page & B, The Garage, North Street, Kings Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 1QW £2,866.80
Paynes Garage Ltd, Watling Street, Hinckiey, LE10 3ED £1,704.39
ARA Hygiene Ltd, Unit 1 Westfield Trading Est, Glasgow Road, Denny, Falkirk County, FK6é SDN £83.76
Antechs Business Supportt/a P, First Floor, 27 Edison Road, St lves, Cambridgeshire, PE27 3LF £324.60
PDR Services, 14 Beechgrove Place, Perth, PH1 1JB £380.00
P.D Diagnostics, 79 Fairfield Road, Leigh On Sea, Essex, SS9 SRY £1,230.00
PDR Midlands Ltd, 65 Stoneywood Road, Walsgrave, Coventry, CV2 2 £50.00
Perrys Motor Sales Vauxhall, Island Road, Sturry, Canterbury, Kent, CT2 0EZ £85,225.46
Pentagon Lincoln, Outer Circle, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, LN6 7QY £45,243.99
Pearltech Ltd, 2nd Floor, 27 Gloucester Place, London, W1l 8HU £25,226.10
Pentagon Alfa, Unit 11 Merchant Way, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DN2 4BH £947.92
Peter Vardy Kirkcaldy, Mitchelston Ind. Estate, Caxton Place, Kirkcaldy, Fife, KY1 3LT '£168.00
Pentagon Oldham, Chadderton Way, Oldham, Lancs, OL1 2QL £1,200.00
Peoples Liverpool, Speke Hall Road, Liverpool, Merseyside, L24 9HQ £1,347.84,
Peter Garth Auto Refinishing, Riverview Road, Grovehill, Beverley, HU17 OLD £1,318.08
PET Tool Hire & Scaffolding, 68/70 Earle Street, Crewe, Cheshire, CW1 2AH £93.60
Pentagon Nissan Barnsley, Claycliffe Road, Barugh Green, BARNSLEY, S75 1LR £19,675.51
The Pensions Regulator, PO Box 5185, Brighton, BNS0 9WG £7,471.46

£216.00

Perth Audi, 166 Dunkeld Road, Perth, PH1 5AS




Pentagon Sheffield Vauxhall, City Parkway, Parkway Avenue, Sheffield, S9 4WA £1,962.30
Perth & Kincross Councii, Executive Director, {Housing & Communiity Care), PO Box 7300, Perth, PH1 SWH £17,625.56
Pete Wilson, 11 Greenrigg Cottages, Harthill, ML7 5QP £201.44
PF Jones Ltd, Nuttall Street, Old Trafford, Manchester, M16 9JA - £979.01
Phil Taylor Towbars, Unit 1 Enterprise Ind. Est., Horndean, Hants, ., PO8 0BB £730.80
PHOENIX ENHANCEMENT SERVS LTD, 11 CLOTHIER ROAD, Bristol, BS4 5PS £180.00
Phoenix Windscreens Ltd, Unit 5 Hennock Road North, Marsh Barton, Exeter, EX2. 8NJ £5,646.00
Pitney Bowes Ltd, (Postage by phone), PO Box 42, Harlow, Essex, CM19 5DQ £14.80
Pinkstones Toyota, Stanley Matthews Way, Stoke-on-Trent, $T4 40D £14,342.89
Plyline North €East Ltd, 3201 Mayoral Way, Team Valley, Gateshead, NE11 ORT £108.00
Plymouth Radiators, 55 Holly Court, Parkway Ind Estate, Marsh Mills, Plymouth, Devon, £73.80
Platinum Toyota / Lexus, Lower Bristol Road, Bath, Somerset, BA2 3DN £28,909.80|
Platinum Nissan, Bath Road, Box, Wiltshire, SN13 8AE £38,943.05
Platinum Saab, London Road, Pewsham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN15 3RR £45,329.67
Platinum Renault, Platinum Motor Park, North Bradley, Trowbridge, Wilts, BA14 084 £38,188.91
Plymouth Car Recovery, 4 Lister Close, Plympton, Devon, PL7 4BA £468.00
Pneumatic Power Source Ltd, T/A As Pneumatics, Ellison Road, Dunston, Gateshead, NE8 2QU £1,328.75
Porsche Centre Leicester, Fletton Close, Thurmaston Lane, Leicester, LE4 SLP £14,218.68
POLAR CAR AIR CONDITIONING LTD, 3 TIMBERBOTTOM, Bolton, Lancanshire, BL2 3DG £3,804.00
Powerwasher Services, Bridgemill, Northwaterbridge, Laurencekirk, Aberdeenshire, AB30 1QJ £63.24
Posh Wash Valeting, 32 Third Avenug, Gillingham, Kent, ME7 2HE £6,636.00
Poole Accident Repair, Unit 4 The Fulcrum, Vantage Way, Poole, Dorset, BH12 4NU £2,313.00
PowWow Now, 1st Floor, Vectra House, 36 Paradise Road, Richmond, TW9 1SE £2,444.83
PPG Industries (UK) Ltd, PO Box 162, Needham Road, Stowmarket, Suffolk, iP14 2AD '£285.00
Pressair Compressor Services, Unit'9 Horsecroft Place, Pinnacles, Harlow, Essex, CM19'SBU £691,45
Pro-Align Ltd, The Old Orchard, Towcester Road, Greens Norton, Towcester, NN12 8AN £5,919.72
Pressure Washers SW, Devon Business Park, Saunders Way, Cullompton, Devon, EX15 1BS £860.58
Premier Graphics & Signs, Suite A, Elddis Business Park, Finchdale Road, Durham, DH1 SHE £1,560.00
ProScreens, 31 Hookstone Avenue, Harrogate, North Yorkshire, HG2 8ER £2,493.00
Pristine Valeting Solutions Lt, 49 Station Road, Polégate, BN26 6EA £11,535.60
Pro Alloy Wheel Repair & Refur, Intercity Trading Estate, Melksham, Wiltshire, SN12 8DE £966.00
. |Pro Valet Vehicle Detailing, 4 New Road, Shouldhan, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE33 ODF £200.00
Premier Windscreens Scotland, 155 Constitution Street, Edinburgh, EH6 7AD £450.00
Protrim UK, 7 Damask Road, Stanway, Colchester, Essex, CO3 OHG £696.00
Progressive Safety Footwear &C, 101 Worthing Road, Sheffield, South Yorks, 59 3IN £35.40




Premier Toyota, Conway Road, Liandudno Junction, Conwy, LL319NX

£507.93
Prestige Wheels, East View, Green Lane, Chinley, High Peak, SK23 6AA £1,782.00
Profusion Welwyn Limited, 62 Carleton Rise, Welwyn, Hertfordshire, AL6 SRG £504.00
PSU Business Technology Ltd, Manchester Park, Tewkesbury Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL51 9EJ £33.70
Pulman, Abbey Road, Durham, DH1 SHA . £324.00
Pulse Business Energy Ltd, Unit 17 The Pavilion, Empire Square, 34 Long Lane, London Bridge, London, SE1 4NA £3,733.20
XPS Administration (Punter Sou, Phoenix House; 1 Station Hill, Reading, RG1 1N8 £16,214.26
XPS Pensions {Punter Southall), Phoenix House, 1 Station Hill, Reading, RG1 1NB £19,375.68
Purchase Power, PO Box 6570, Harlow, Essex, CM20 2GZ £709.79
Purchase Direct, 4 Falcon Way, Shire Park, Welwyn Garden City, AL7 1TW £2,089.68
Rackhams Auto Body Centre Ltd, 47 Boss Hall Business Park, Sproughton Road, ipswich, Suffolk, 1P1 58N £540.00
Rader International, Unit 10a Monde Trading Estate, Off Westinghouse Road, Trafford Park, Manchester, M17 1LP £2,598.00
POCW Ltd t/a Wheel Surgery, 101 Wellington Road, Leeds, West Yorkshire, 1512 1DX £8,598.00
Raysons Radiators, Unit 25 Venture 20, Brympton Way, Yeovil, Somerset, BA20 2NZ £275.40
Raynor Tool Services Ltd, Units 5-8, Maer Lane Industrial Estate, Market Drayton, Shropshire, TF9 1QS £80.68
Mobile Mini Uk Ltd, 28 Falcon Court, Preston Farm Business Park, Stockton on Tees, Cleveland, T518 3TX £1,501.62
Ray Chapman Motors, Seven Street, York Road, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 6YA £22,202.98
Rawlinson Auto Electrics Ltd, 14 Beech Drive, Calderstones Park, Whalley, VV7 9RA £210.00
Refresh Water Ltd, Unit 3b Skelmanthrope Tech Cen, Station Road, Skeimanthrope, West Yorkshire, HD8 9GA £274.42
Red House Service Station, Heath Road, Heath, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, S44 5Q5 £60.00
Remit Group Ltd, 4 Orchard Place, Nottingham Business Park, Nottingham, NG8 6PX £129.60
Renault Retail Group, 2-24 Bilston Road, Wolverhampton, West Midlands, WV2 2PT £302,030.46
Read Hyundai Kings Lynn Ltd, 38 Scania Way, Kings Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 4LP £143.4Q
Read Hyundai Boston, March Lane, Boston, PE21 7QS £500.00]
REP Alr Services Ltd, Unit 23 Monarch Way, Belton Road Trading Estate, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 5XG £2,718.18
Holden Renault, 22 Heigham Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 4TF £10,565.26
Refinish Systems, Unit S Watercombe Lane, Lynx Trading Estate, Yeovil, Somerset, BA20 2HL £105.72
Rentokil Initial UK Limi, Credit Control, P O Box 4973, Dudley, DY1 9EY £870.61
Red-Recovery Equipment Direct, 30 Hawkes Drive, Heathcote Industrial Estate, Warwick, CV34 61X £67.20
Reed Online Ltd, Dragon Court, 27 - 29 Macklin Street, London, WC2B SLX £1,999.20
Redditch Borough Council, Town Hall, Alcester Street, Redditch, Worcs, B98 8AH . £16,896.00|
Redcar & Cleveland Bor Council, Redcar & Cleveland House, Kirkleatham Street, Redcar, Cleveland, TS10 1RT £15,593,75
Verex Assistance, Batchworth House, Church Street, Rickmansworth, Hertfordshire, WD3 1JE £180.00
Rhino Alloys, Unit 6 2 Acres, Higher Lane, Holmes, Near tarleton, Lancashire, PR4 6JH £1,218,00
Ricoh Capital Ltd, Ricoh House, Wells Place, Mertsham, RH1 3LG £0.02




Rik-Fit, 1514 Pershore Road, Stirchley, Birmingham, B30 2NW £942,20
Truro Motor Company, Threemilestone Ind. Estate, Truro, Cornwall, TR4 9LD £4,026.32
Ridgeway Hampshire BMW, Griffin Way South, Hook, Hampshire, RG27 9RW £620.69
Marshall Bournemouth, 361 Wallisdown Road, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH12 SWB £82,130,73
RM Autoglaze, 9 Jhéwett Street, Worsop Vale, Mansfield, NG20 8XN £10,308.00
R&M Daniel, Manners View, Manners Road, llkeston, Derbyshire, DE7 8AT £32,00
Roadside Windscreen Serv Ltd, 119 Bensham Lane, Thornton Heath, Surrey, CR7 7EW £648.00
Roberts Automotive Dist. Ltd, Unit 3, Churchward Trading Estate, Barrs Court Road, Hereford, HR1 1EN £816.00
Robert Bosch Ltd - Denham (AR), PO Box 1184, Liverpool, L69 3YU £408.00
Rodgers of Plymouth, Brixton Road Garage, Brixton, Plymouth, Devon, PL8 28H £451,20
Roger Young Land Rover, Wood Acre, Saltash Parkway, Saltash, Cornwall, PL12 6LY £3,786.26
Roger Dyson Ltd, Foundry House, Long Bank, Berry Hill, Droitwich, Worcestershire, WR9 9AN £770.88
Rochfords Garages Ltd, Durham Road, Esh Winning, Co Durham, DH7 9NR £7,628.42
Ron Perry A19 Test Tune, A19 Services, Elwick, Hartlepool, Cleveland, 7527 3EG £556.00|
Robinsons Motor Group, Heigham Causeway, Heigham Street, Norwich, Norfolk, NR2 4TF £2,200.98
Ron Brooks (Mansfield) Ltd, Acorns, Oak Tree Lane, Mansfield, Nottingham, NG18 3HG £21,712.46
Robert Reid & Sons - Rent, Timber Merchants, Allanshaw Industrial Estate, Peacock Cross, Hamilton, S Lans, £1,931.69
Rossano Bennett Graphics Ltd, Unit 19, The Rubicon Centre, Broadground Road, Lakeside, Redditch, B98 8YP £2,388.00
Rossetts Commercials, Unit 1 Manor Gate, Manor Royal, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 95X £19,302.49
RRT (UK) LIMITED, UNIT 12 NORTH LUTON INDUSTRIAE, Sedgwick Road, Luton, LU4 9DT £2,530.80|
Sytner Oldbury, 819 Wolverhampton Road, Oldbury, West Midlands, B68 8DA £97,714.82
Rybrook Jaguar Land Rover, Lindley Moor Road, Hudderfield, West Yorkshire, HD3 3TD £14,256,76
Sytner Newport, Usk Way, The Old Town Dock, Newport, South Wales, NP20 2DS £17,307,02
Rybrook (Volvo) Warringten, 37 Winwick Road, Warrington, Cheshire, WA2 70H £26,851.24
Rygor Commercials Ltd, The Broadway, West Wilts Trading Estate, Westbury, Wiltshire, BA13 4JX £2,177.81
Sytner CardIff, 50 Penarth Road, Cardiff, CF10 SRS £7,224.10
Safechem Ltd, Drum House, Drim Industrial Estate, Birtley, co. Curham, DH2 1SR £949.43
Sandicliffe, 154 Welford Road, Leicester, LE2 6BW ) £879.00
Saphire Windscreens Bham Ltd, 43 Romney Way, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands, B43 7TL. £966.00
Sandhurst Autoprint Ltd, 1 Vulcan Way, Sandhurst, Berkshire, GU47 9DB £1,168,29
Savills (Guildford Rent), Belvedere, 12 Booth Street, Manchester, M2 4AW £2,122.63
Savoy Tyres Autocentres, Warren Road, Scunthorpe, North Lincolnshire, DN15 6XN £1,111.20
Saracen Distribution, Unit 9, Grandstand Business Centre, Faraday Road, Hereford; HR4 NS £205.20
S C Pinder & Co Ltd, 32 Hawthorn Bank, Burnley Road, Altham, Accrington, Lancashire, BBS 5TS £207.90
Scottish Environmentl Prot Agy, Erskine Court, The Castle Business Park, Stirling, FK9 4TR £1,234.08




Screengenies, Unit 44 Space Business Centre, Tewkesbury Road, Cheltenham, GL51 9FL

£1,033.14

Scorpion Smart Repairs, 25 Northumberland Close, Warfield Green, Bracknell,-Berks, RG42 3XD £710.00
SCC Marketing Ltd, Lynthorne House, Swinnow Lane, intercity Way, Leeds, 1S13:4L% " £230,46
Screen Saver Windscreens, Unit11 Hsmmond Business Centre, Attleborough Fields Ind Estate, Nuneaton, CV11 6RY . " £1,662.00
Lancaster BMW/MINI Milton Keyn, Northfield Drive, Northfield, Milton Keynes, MK15 00Q '£14,989.97,
SCC, James House, Warwick Road, Birmingham, B11 2LE £138,400.07,
Sentinel Cars Volvo, 596-598 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD, London, N156HR £4,92214
SE Car Keys Ltd, 7 SKINNER GARDENS, SISSINGHURST, CRANBROOK, Kent, TN17 2JZ £870.00]
SE Tyres, Unit 7 Hackhurst Lane Ind Est, Lower Dicker, Nr Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 48W £642.50]
Seed Brothers (East Anglia), 9 Burton Close, Vulcan Road Ind Estate; Norwich, Norfolk, NR6 6AY £207.10
Security Alarm Services, The Old Dairy, Five Ways, Ross On Wye, Herefds, HRS 7AS £396.00
Secure Valeting Plc, PO Box 106, Huntingdon, Cambs, PE19 8YP £50,727.90]
SG Kleinwort Hambros Trust Co, 18 Esplanade, St Helier, Jersey, IE4 8RT £795.22
SG Petch Ltd, McMullen Road, Darlington, County Durham, DL1 iX2 £16,002.60
Sheffield City Council, Non - Domestic Rates, PO Box 1310, Tawn Hall, Sheffield, 51 1UY £58,935.75
_ [Short Heath Tyre Sales Ltd, Unit 1 Arrow Industrial Estate, Straight Road, Willenhall, WEST MIDLANDS, WV12 SAE £561.52
Shaw Tyre & Exhaust Co, Duke Street, Shaw, Greater Mancheéster, OL2 8PA £392.48
Sheldrake & Wells, Osborne Road, ipswich, Suffolk, IP3. ONN ~£24.00
The Shredding Alliance, 842 Garstang Road, Barton, Preston, Lancanshire, PR3 SAA £2,306.13
Sinclair VW, Corporation Road, Newport, Mid Glam, NP19.OHE  _ ] £84.00
- [signline, Unit A waterside, Willis Way, Paole, Dorest, BH15 3TD £264.00|
Sign Design (Sussex) Ltd, 39 Boston Close, Eastbourne, East Sussex, BN23 SRA £374.40|
Sigh Art; 40 Jubille Close, Waterbach, Cambridge, CB2S 9NY - £1,344.00
606 Recavery, Holmfleld Mot And Repairs, Unit 3, Holmfield Industrial Estate, Halifax, HX2 9TN £190.80
The Sign Galléry, Unit 1, Avondale Way, Thornesindustrial Estate; Wakefield, WF2 7QU ~ £312.00
Simpsons, Blackworth Pavillion, Highworth, Swindon, Wiltshire, SN6. 7NA . £2,461.83
Silk Signs Ltd, 14 Greenway, Aldershot, Hampshire, GU12 4UZ £877.20
" |Signright Graphics Ltd, Unit 3-8 Forval Close, Wandle Way, Mitcham, CR4.4NE £378.00).
Signature Branding Ltd, Cliffield Works, 23 Derbyshire Lang, Sheffield, S8 9EH £1,794.00)
Signs Unlimited, 37 Highfield Drive, Alverthorpe, Wakefleld, WF2 08B '£294.00
T G Simpson, Ninewells Garage, Diindee, Tayside, DD2 1P2 £288,00
Sidelines UK Ltd, Stud Cottage, Pottery Lane, Littlethorpe, North Yorks, HG4 3LW £1,132.80
Continental Automotive, 36 Gravelly Industrial Park, Birmingham, B24 8TA £279.98
Simon FittStripes, 37 Bank Crest, Balldon, West Yorkshire, BD17 SHB £360.00,
Site King, 12-14 Swinborne Court, ‘Swinborné Road, Burnt Mills Industrial Estate;. Baslldon Essex, $513 1QA . £379.24




Sita UK Ltd T/A Suez, 301-303 Parkway, Worle, Weston-Super-Mare, North Somerset, BS22 6WA

£60.00
Siemens Financial Services, Sefton Park, Bells Hill, Stoke Poges, Bucks, SL2 4JS £1,435.10
Signs & Labels Hereford Ltd, Unit 5, Imperial Business Centre, Mortimer Road, Hereford, HR4 9SP £54.00
Sign Language Ltd, No. 7 Nimrod Business Park, De Havilland Way, Range Road, Witney, Oxfordshire, 0X29 0YG £381,47
Sinclair Group, Bridgend Audi, Tremains Road, Bridgend, CF31 1TZ £189.00
S & J Irving Compressors Ltd, Units 9 & 10 Woolford Ind. Est, Stewart Street, Off Tottington Road Bury, BL8 1 5B £1,102.93
Slip End Garages Ltd, Markyate Road, Slip. End, Luton, Beds, LU1 48U £18,18
Slough Borough Council D/D, St Martins Place, 51 Bath Road, Slough, Berks, 5L1 3UF - £70,467.33
F P Smith Motors Nissan, Sturrock Way, Bretton Way, Peterborough, Cambs, PE3 8YL £46,885.85
Smiths of Peterborough, Bretton Way, Bretton, Peterhorough, Camhs, PE3 8YL £39,534.39
Smartworld Body Repairs Ltd, 2 The Grange Unit, Trusham Road, Marsh Barton industrial Estate, Exeter, EX2 8RT £474.00
S Norton & Co. Ltd, Banksfield House, Regent Road, Liverpooi, L20 8RQ ) £1,200.00
Snows Toyota/Lexus, Snows House, Second Avenue, Millbrook, Southampton, Hampshire, 5015 -BT £30,932.15
Solihull Metro Borough Council, INCOME & AWARDS, PO BOX 1761, COUNCIL HOUSE, Solihull, B91 9RR £37,888.00
Southampton Windscreens, 45 Burgoyne Road, Southampton, Hampshire, SO1S 1GZ £140.00
Solent Towbars, 41 Seamead, Hill Head, Fareham, Hampshire, PO14 2NG £806.40
South Ayrshire Council, Corporate Services, Council Offices, PO Box'31, Wellington Square, Ayr, KA7 2PL £42,740.04
South West Water Business, PO Box 4, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HS . £111.63
Southwest Alloys, Unit 3 Grace Road West, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8PU £308.40
Sound Advice Safety & Health, Charles House, Albert Street, Eccles, M30 OPW £1,970.06] .
SOS Autoglaze, 16 Milne Close, Dukinfield, SK16 45N £1,368.00
South Hereford Garages VW, Centurion Way, Roman Road, Hereford, HR1 1LQ £884.99
Southern Tyre Wholesalers Ltd, 211-223 West Road, Westcliff-On-Sea, Essex, S50 9DE £2,043.86
South Lanarkshire Council, Non-Domestic Rates, Brandon Gate, 1 Leechlee Road, Hamilton, ML3 0XJ £33,738.71
South Cambridgeshire Hall, Cambourne Business Park, Cambourne, Cambridgeshire, CB23 6EA £52,736.00
Spraybooth Technology, 8 Ballingdon Hill Ind Estate, Sudbury, Suffolk, CO10 20X £60.00
Spraybooth Care Ltd, 26 Cambridge Road, Lee-on-the-Solent, Hampshire, PO13 9DH £1,106.16
Spraycraft Repairs, UNIT 15 HURLBUTT ROAD, HEATHCOTE IND EST, Warwick, CV34 GTD £596.00
Specialist Cars, Caxton Place, KIRKCALDY, Fife, KY1 31T £1,107.12
Richmond Cars of Fareham, First Corner, Newgate Lane, Fareham, Hants, PO14 1AL £10.00
Speedy Keys, Unitl1, Little Mollands Farm, Mollands Lane, South Ockendon, Essex, RM15 6RX £500.00
Speedwell Honda Paignton, 43-45 Totnes Road, Paignton, Devon, TQ4 S LA £184.15
HSF Group (Squire Furneaux), Guildford Road, Pirbright, Surrey, GU24 ODA £2,021.41
S R Air Conditioning, 10 Cuckao Hill Way, Bransgore, Christchurch, Dorset, BH23 8LF £960.00
S & S Servs Subaru/isuzu/Ssang, 8 Old Bridge Road, Heathfleld Ind Estate, Ayr, KA8 95X £1,566.40




5.5.G Autodlagnos Unit 2, Westbourhe Road, Darlaston, WS10 88J

*£13,572.00

Stephen James (Automotive) Lt, Unit1, Martinbridge Estate, Lincoln Road, Enfneld EN11SP £3,636.00
Stanners Equipment Ltd, Cooples Lane Ind Estate, Morpeth, Northumberland, NE61-6JN £1,9872.08|
Stewart Signs, Trafalgar Close, Chandlers Ford ind Estate, Eastleigh, Hants, SO53 4BW £1,590.86
S & T Cleaners, 37 Littlemoor Ave, Bear Cross, Bourfiemouth, Dorset, BH11 8PB £680.00]-
Stour Valley Estates, CT3 Business Park, Cooting Road, Canterbury, Kent, CT3 3E¢ £2,729.17
Stroud District Council, Ebley Mill, Ebley Wharf, Stroud, Glos., GLS 4UB '£25,261.14
Star Services, Thornes Lane, Wakefieid, WF1 5Q) ‘£100,00
St Leonards. Motors Ltd, Delft Way, Norwich, Norfolk, NR6 6BB £16,105.40
Stapletons (Retail) Limited, Sales Ledger Team, ETEL House, Avenue One, Letchworth Garden City, Herts, SG6 2HU. £39.85
Sturgess Motor Group, Almond Road, Leicester, Leics, LE2 7LP £70,941.52
Steer Trak, Commercial House, Station Road Business Park, Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire, GL20 SDR £500.40
Static Solutians Ltd, Unit 7 Spring Park, Clayburn Raad; Grimethorpe, Barnsley, S72 7FD £804.00
Stratstone BMW, Central Accounts, Loxley House, 2 OQakwood Court, Little Qak Drive, Annesley, Nottingham, NG15 ODR £324.00
Steven Eagell Toyota, Merton Drive, Redmoor, Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK6 4AG £150,051.05
|Struan Motors Mazda, Crieff Road, Perth, PH1 25) ) £1,138.25
Struan Motors, Claverhouse Business Park, Forfar Road, Dundee, DD4 9FF £3,756.59
Stable Air Conditioning, Hillwood Cottage, Newbridge, Edinburgh, EH28 8LU £84.00
Supertyres, 569 Dunstable Road, Luton, Beds, LU4 8QW' £280.00
Supreme Screens Ltd, 18 The Hill, Blunham, Bedfordshire, MK44 3NG £5;155.20
Supagard Ltd, 19-29 Gavington Street; Muirend, Glasgow, G44 3EF ) ' ) . £165.56
East Suffolk Council, East Suffolk House, Station Road, Melton, Woodbridge, lP12 1RT £17,964.00
Supertracker Ltd, Unit 1, Nelson Industrial Park, Manaton Way, Hedge End, Southampton., SO30 ZIH £1,634.26
Supreme Wheels Direct Ltd, Unit 20, Maryland Road, Tongwell, Milton Keynes, MK1S 8HF £792.00
Swift Personalised Praducts Ld, Unit 10, 24 Mainstream Way, Mainstream 47 industrial Park, Devon Street, Saltley, Birmingham, B7 4SN £4,341.36
SW-Alloys Ltd, 10 Whitffler Road, Norwich, Norfolk, NR3 28BH '£978.00
Swindon Borough-Councll, Civic Offices, Euclid Street, Swindon, SN1 2JH £35,328.00
Specialist Waste Recycling Ltd, Buckham House, 23a Lenten Street, Alton, Hampshire, GU34 1HG £126,053.80
Secure Wee Recycling Limited, Unit 1 Cotton Farm; Middlewich Road, CW4 7ET £157.94
Sytner Coventry, 128 Holyhead Road, Coventry, West Midlands, CV5 8NA £2,323.26
Sytner Sheffield, Hollis Croft;, 18 Broad Lane, Sheffield, South Yorks, 51 3BU £€1,279:89(
Sycamore, Papyrus Road, Werrington, Cambs, PE4 SHW £4,310.24
Systematic Print Mgmt Ltd, Centurion Way, Caistor, Lincs, LN7 6QA £408.00,
Synetig, Unit A-E Broadmoor Road, Cinderford, Gloucestershire, GL14 2YL _£6,074.90
£€25,751.67|

Sytner Solihull, 120 Highlands Road, Shirley, Salihull, WEST MIDLANDS, B30 48W




Sytner Nottingham, Lenton Lane, Nottingham, NG7 2AX £42,110.23
Sytner Leicester, Meridian East, Meridian Business Park, Leicester, LE19 1UY £52,193.24
Tamar Towing Centre, The Warehouse, Marshall Road, Plympton, Plymouth, PL7 1YB £779.20
Tatlow Signs Ltd, Unit 1, 2 Gate Street, Furthergate Industrial Est, Blackburn, BB13AQ £296.40
Tag Plates UK, PO Box 57, Carlton, Nottingham, NG4 1HG £3,311.71
Tanner's Electrics, Whittle Road, Leckwith ind. Estate, Cardiff, CF1 8AT £606,36
Taggarts of Motherwell, 528-540 Windmillhill Street, Motherwell, ML1 2AQ £3,662.24
Tagster Ltd, Unit 30, 63 Jeddo Road, London, W12 9EE £373.50
Tayglaze, Garrybank Workshop, Bankfoot, Perthshire, PH1 4DX £942.00
T Cards Direct, Lillian House, Clearway, Addington, West Malling, Kent, ME19 58P £404.01
TC Bibby & Sons, York Street, Wallgate, Wigan, WN3 48Y £681.95
T.C.L Workshop Consumables, 22 Victoria Park, Skelmersdale, Lancashire, WN8 8)Q €3,165.26
TCH Leasing, Cuthbert House, 9 Brookdale Court, Chapeltown, Sheffield, S35 2PT £7,921.48
Telesis Ltd, 2 Thomas Holden Street, Bolton, BL1 20G : £220.31
Terminator Pest Control Ltd, Unit 2 Plant House, Royal Oak Way North, Daventry, Northants, NN11 8PQ £150.00
Tears of Sutton Bridge, 252 Bridge Road, Ssutton Bridge, Spalding, Lincs, PE12 9SH " £215.76
TelXL Ltd, Unit 3 Centech Park, Fringe Meadow Rd, North Moons Moat, Redditch, B98 9NR £1,642.79
Breeze (Poole), Yarrow Road, Tower Park, Poole, Dorest, BH12 4QY £613.46
The Wheel Specialist, Unit 3 Crispin Court, Newbiggin Lane, Westerhope, Newcastle, Northumberland, NES 1BF £8,452.80
Thurrock Council D/D, BUSINESS RATES SECTION, PO 80X 1, CIVIC OFFICES, NEW ROAD GRAYS ESSEX, RM17 6LT £129,280.00
Thirsty Work timited, PO Box 240, Exeter, Devon, EX4 3YH £457.23
Timewade, Skyways Business Park, Exeter Airport, Exeter, Devon, EXS 2UL £599.93
T.1.M Commercials, Furnace Road, Ilkeston, Derbyshire, DE7 SEP £425.46
TM Factors, Unit S, Hereford Trade Park, Holmer Road, Hereford, HR4 9SG £2,74
TMS Coventry, 510 London Road, Coventry, CV3 4EU £78,824,05
Tamo Citroen, Tomo Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Cowley, Uxbridge, UB8 2P £34,736.68
Tonbridge & Malling Bc, GIBSON BUILDING; GIBSON DRIVE, KINGS HILL, WEST MALLING, ME19 412 £62,785.11
The Towbar Centre, Unit 1, Cortry Close, Branksome Business Centre, Poole, Dorset, BH12 4BQ £912.00
Tomo Prestige Ltd, Unit 1 Toma Industrial Estate, Packet Boat Lane, Uxbridge, UB8 2JP £41,203.27
Toomey Motor Group Ltd, Service House, West Mayne, Basildon, SS15 6RW £119,368.20
Tom Tully Tyres, Unit S Spindus Road, Spekehall Ind Estate, Liverpool, Merseyside, .24 1YA £3,037.58
Townsend Garage, Tintinhull, nr Yeovil, Somerset, BA22 BPF £398.40
Tower Windscreens, 9 Hoyle Avenue, St. Annes, Lancashire, FY8 3BS £318.00
Total Trim Solutions Ltd, 91 Redcliffe Street, Sutton In Ashfield, Nottinghamshire, NG17 4ES £504.00

Tornado, Riverside Barns, Hardwick, Witney, Oxon, 0X29 7QE

£3,766.80




Totaljobs Group Ltd, Wellesley Road, Sutton; Suriey, SM2 SNP . £5,941.40
Trim Technique Ltd, PARKLANDS FiSHERIES, LUTTERWORTH ROAD, BURBAGE, Leics, LE10 3AH £684.00
Trimline Systems, Aviemore Way, BECKENHAM, Kent, BR3 3RR £1,440.00
Tri-Sphere Ltd, Unit 4 Ladford Covert Ind Park, Seighford, Staffs, ST18 9QL. -£570.,84
TRR Signs, 31 St Michael's Road; Kingsteignton, 7Q12 3AQ £340.00
Truscotts Exeter, Matford Park Estate, Exeter, EX2 8FD £158.35
Tracey Perella, 99 West Street, Titchfield, PO14 4DE £320.00
Trident Trailers Ltd, Vinten House, Target Business Park, Bircholt Road,.Ihd Est, Maidstone, Kent, ME15 9W £305.30
Trenton (Grimsby) Ltd, Hewitts Business Park, Allyre Way, Humberston, Grimsby, DN36 4RI, _£114.00
Trafalgar Cornwall, 20 Kimberley Drive, Crownhill, Plymouth, Devon, PL6 SWA £575.94
Trading Direct, Unit 2, Francis Place, The Green, Pirbright, Woking; Surrey, GU24 0JU £451.90
Trakm8 Ltd, Lydden House, Wincombe Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, SP7 SQ) £9.99
Training 2000 Ltd, Furthergate Business Park, Harwood Street, Blackburn, Lancashire, B81 3BD £1,488.00
Truscotts Launceston, Newport Ind Estate, Launceston, Cornwall, PL15 8EX £34,252.32
Troy Customer Research Ltd, 17a Thorney Leys Park, Witney; Oxon, 0X28 4GE £157.36
Trade Parts Express, Stoneacre Group, York Road, Doncaster, South Yorkshire, DNS 8TW £132,746.20
T-Tec, Beech Lea, Crowle Road, Eastcroft, DN17-4PH £1,362.00]
Turner Advertising Service, Unit 2 24-27 Prospect Row, Dudley, West Midlands, DY2 85G £864.00
Tulips, 1 Jubilee Road, Bradminch, Exeter, EX5 4PF ) o £700.00
TVS, Unit 2, 125 Reading Road, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG41, 1HD - £456.00
Twigg Brothers Recovery, Toyne Stieet Garage, Crookes, Sheffield, South Yorks, 510 1HH . £96.00
TWC - The Wiper Company, 1 Wigan Road, Standish, near Wigan, Lancs, WN6 0BG £96.00
T W A Autoelectricals Ltd, 389-391 Corporation Road, Newport, NP19 OFN £1,466.09
‘|Twenty Seventeen Ltd, 100 East Street, Hereford, HR1 2LW £46.99
T W White & Sons, Unit 1B, Crouch End Ind Estate, Barnett Wood Lane, Stirrey, K122 7DG £326,714.44]
2020 Signs.Ltd, 2020 Signs Ltd, 15 Bamel Way, Gloucester Business Park, Gloucester, GL3 4BH £557.57
Tyler Holdings Ltd, TYLER HOUSE, 58 - 66 MORLEY ROAD, Tonbridge, TN9 1RA ) -£1,096,35
Tyres {King's Lynn) Ltd, Austin Fields, King's Lynn, Norfolk; PE30 1PH " £168.00
Tyres Northampton, Tyne Road, Weedon Road ind Estate, Northampton, NNS SAF £459.42
Tyres 4 U, Unit 7, Anglia Way Ind Est, Anglia Way, Mansfield,Nottinghamshire, NG18 4LP £1,641.00
Tyresave Manchester Ltd, Tyresave House, 418 Ashton Old Road, Manchester, M11 20T £496.20
UK Calibration Services. Ltd, 135 Huddersfield Road, Dewsbury, West Yorkshire, WF13 2RP £1,609.65/:
Unique Signs & Graphics Ltd, Unit 9C Hurricane Way, Airport Industrial Estate, Norwich, NR6 6EZ £3,901.63
US| Service Ltd, Unit 4 Meadowhall Ind. Estate, Amos Road, Sheffield, S9 18X. £1,404.00]
Vantage Toyota Leeds, Domestic Road, Leeds, West Yorkshire, 1L512 6HG _£45,743.07




Vertu Toyota, 2 Lockoford Lane, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, 541 7HY

£5,487.74

Vanguard Fullfit, Unit 5 Otter Court, Manaton Close, Exeter, EX2 8PF £334.08
Vault Electronic Security Ltd, Whites Barn, Qld Vanish Yard, The Hill, Glapwell, Chesterfield, Derbyshire, 544 S5NB £672.00
Vehicle Data Services, 13 Greenfinch Drive, Cleethorpes, N.E, Lincs, DN35 0SS £1,875.00
Vending Enterprises, Holylake Road, Moorwell Industrial Estate, Scunthorpe, N E Lincs, DN17 2AZ £132.13
Vegapalm Ltd, 54 Denmark Road, Winton, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 1PE £329.61
Vertu Honda, Thorne Road, Doncaster, DN2 SDX £1,772.51
Vehicle Livery Solutions Ltd, Unit F1 Rotterdam Park, Rotterdam Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, HU7 0AN £445.66
Vehicle Recavery Service Ltd, 200 Gibbons Road, Ashton-In-Markerfield, Wigan, WN4 OYA £216.00
Vintags Ltd, 26 Old Epworth Road East, Hatfield, Doncaster, DN7 61 £96.00
Vic Young's, Newcastle Road, South Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE34 9QE £1,759.18
Vines Ltd, Stephenson Way, Crawley, West Susséx, RH10 1TN - £5,767.70
Vinyl Graphics, Unit 9, Kingsway Shopping Precinct, 222 Kingsway, St George, Bristol, BS5 8NS £282.00
Vision Office Tech Serv Ltd, Caxton House, Watermark Way, Hertford, Hertfordshire, SG13 772 £12,286.62
. |Vision Windscreens, 32 Sylvana Close, UXBRIDGE, Middlesex, UB10 0BH ) £1,212.00
Vindis Group Limited, 1 Washingley Road, Huntingdon, PE29 6WP £1,372.82
Viking International, 26-32 Millbrae Road, Langside, Glasgow, G42 9TU £134.95
Vindis Huntingdon Audi, 4 Washingley Road, Huntingdon, Cambs, PE29 6WP £549.98
Visual Sign Solutions, 3 Ardwell Close, Crowthorne, Berkshire, RGAS 6BA £2,211.10
Virgin Medija Business, Communications House, 1 Chippingham Street, Attercliffe, Sheffield, $9 3SE £283.46
Viking Bodyshop Equipment, PO Box 4762, Stourport-On-Severn, Worcestershire, DY13 3AJ £624.00
Vospers, Marsh Mills Retail Park, Longbridge Road, Marsh Mills, Plymouth, PL6 8AY £143,240.32
Trade Parts Specialists, PO Box 7774, Buckingham Road, Brackley, NN13 9BG £2,515,544.05
Volvo Cars London, The Hyde, Edgware Road, London, NW9 6NW £7,222.59
Wakefield Council, PO Box 700, Burton Street, Wakefield, WF1 2E8 £22,220.90
Ward Inter'l Consulting Ltd, 70 Marks Tey Road, Fareham, Hants, PO14 3UR £401.00
Ward Instruments Ltd, 70 Marks Tey Road, Fareham, Hampshire, PO14 3UR £146.16
Walls Truck Services, Unit 6 Port Road, Maesglas Retall Estate, Newport, South Wales, NP20 2NS £180.00
Warrington Vehicle Centre, Unit 2 Hardwick Grange, Woolston, Warrington, WA1 4RF £171.88
Washd4lLess, 18 Gloucester Court, Scuntharpe, North Lincs, DN15 8GQ £684.00
Warwick District Council, PO Box S, Town Hall, Leamington Spa, Warks, CV32 4NW £65,024.00
Warrington Boraugh Council, 26-30 Horsemarket Street, Warrington, WA1 IXL £22,455.00
‘Wayside Adhesives Ltd, Wayside House, 17 Cropwell Road, Radcliffe on Trent, Nottingham, NG12 2F) £357.95
Warfield Garage, Rose Cottage, Carters Hill, Billingbear, Wokingham, RG40 SRT £144.00
Warners, Shannon Way, Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire, GL20 8ND £10,268.31




Water Plus Ltd, PO Box 12460, Harlow, CM20 9P)

£8,948.83

WECOOLANYCAR.COM, 29 Dock Road, Connahs Quay, Flintshire, CH5 4DS £880.00
D M Keith (Was Westgate Honda), Moody Lane, Grimsby, Lincolnshire, DN31 2SY £829.09
Welding Tool Supplies, Caxton Point, Caxton Way, Stevenage, Herts, 5G1 2XU £591.16/
Welding Services South West, 22 West Clyst, Exeter, Devon, EX1 3TL £1,833.02
Westerly BMW, Matford Park Road, Marsh Barton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 8FD £37,132.00
Wernick Hire, Molineaux House, Russell Gardens, Wickford, Essex, S$11 8BL £584.59
Western Toyota Dunfermline, Crossgates Road, Halbeath, Dunfermline, KY11 7eG £17,560.47
Westronics Ltd, 11 - 12 Marcus Close, Reading, Berks, RG30 4EA £3,099.52
West Way Nissan Manchester, Chancellor Lane, Ardwick, Manchester, M12 62 £41.58
Westerly Yeovil (BMW), Mead Avenue, Houndstone Business Park, Yeovil, Somerset, BA22 8RT £8,122.24
Wessex Garages, Feeder Road, Bristol, BS2 0SB ) £1,673.28
Western Commercial, 8 Simpson Road, East Mains Industrial Estate, Broxburn, West Lothian, EH52 5NP £7,594.92
Welsh Water, PO Box 690, Cardiff, CF3 SWL £198.08
West Country Vending Serv Ltd, Bath Road, Peasedown St John, Bath, BA2 8DH £510.83
Tanvic / We Sell Tyres, Unit 1, Little Tennis Street, Colwick, Nottingham, NG2 4€EJ £2,176.20
Western Nissan, 1 Corstorphine Road, Edinburgh, EH12 6DD £1,777.59
Western Honda, 9 Whitehill Road, Fort Kinnaird, Edinburgh, EH15 3HR £95.00
West Oxfordshire DC, PO Box 303, Witney, Oxon, OX28 1IWR £36,947.00
Westerly Barnstaple BMW/MINI, Howard Avenue, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 8QA £24,028.17
Westerly Bridgwater BMW/MINI, The Showground, Crossways Road, Bridgwater, Somerset, TA6 6DD £14,694.19
Wheel Devil, 268 London Road, Unit 1, WALLINGTON, London, SM6 7D) £408.00
Wheelshine Ltd, 9 Technine, Guard Ave, Houndstone Bus Pk, Yeovil, Somerset, BA22 8YE £984.00
Wheelworx Ltd, Units 3-10 Oyster Park Ind Est, Greenstead Road, Colchester, Essex, CO1 25J £162.00
Wheelz Centre Wales Ltd, Unit 15 Brynmenyn Business Cee, St Theodores Way, Bridgend, CF32 9TZ £180.00
Wilcox Wash Supplies Ltd, Unit 20, Great Western Business Park, Winson Green, Birmingham, B18 4QF £84.00
Ken Wildsmith Ltd / Sign Here, 179 Fosse Road North, Leicester, LE3 5EZ £314.62
Williams Manchester BMW, 45 Upper Brook Street, Manchester, Cheshire, M13 9WS £14,932.74
. {Wilkes Vending Services, Spa Street, Wakefield, West Yorkshire, WFS OHP £155.99
Wirral Borough Council, PO Box No.2, Birkenhead, Wirral, CH41 68U £4,433.27
Williams Liverpool, 4 Great Howard Street, Liverpool, Merseyside, L3 7HT £19,501.23
Wilson & Co Ltd, Moorwell Road, Scunthorpe, Lincs, DN17 25Y £1,243.54
Williams Rochdale, Gorrels Way, Rochdale, Lancashire, OL11 2PX £12,664.15
Wingrove Citroen, 388 West Road, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NES 2ER £€137.73
£46.16

Wood Auto Factors Ltd, Colne Road, Huddersfield, West Yorks, HD1 3ES




Wokingham MOT-& Service Centre, Unit 1 & 8, 127A Reading Road, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG41 1HD

£360.00|

Wool & Bovington Motors Ltd, Dorchester Road, Waol, Dorset, BH20 6EH £1,692:83
Woodstock Factors, 37 Mill Lane, Pulham Markey, Diss, Norfolk, IP21 4TN : £327.72
Woodston Cleaning Services Ltd, 14 Jupiter Avenue, Cardea, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, PE2 8GS £640.50
Woodbridge t/a Hadleigh Tyre, Unit 13 Anson Road, Martlesham Heath, Suffolk, IP5 3RG ) £1,748.60
WOW Bodyshop Services, The Unit, 79a Meadow Road, Earléy, Reading, RG6 7EY £377:43
Worldwide Securities Services, PO Box 704, Bradford, BD3 7WU £617.76
- {Workshop Solutions Umited, The Old Stables, Calcroft Lane, Clanfield, Oxfordshire, 0X18 2pPB .£30.00
H E Woolley Limited, 1A Startforth Road, Middlesbrough, Cleveland, T53 1P £343.50
Wrights Mazda, 101 Cromer Road, Norwich, Norfolk, NR6 6XW - £3,092.87
Wright Parts, 86 Betterton Road, Rainham, Essex, RM13 8NH £753.12
X Graphics DMI Ltd, Unit 5, Clarke Road, Mount Farm, Bletchley, Milton Keynes, MK1 1LG £2,269.20
Yeovil Accident Repair, Scimitar Road, Houndstone Business Park, Yeovil, Somerset, BA22 8X) £1,885.20
Yeovil Motor Company Ltd, Reckleford, Yeovil, Somerset, BA21 4EH £25.56
Yeovil Motor Factors, 1-2 Enterprise Mews, Lynx Trading Estate, Yeovil, Somerset, BA20 2NZ €32.72
Yorkshire Vehicle Buyers Ltd, Unit 7 Kiltinghall Bus. Park, Ripon Road, Harrogate, HG3 2BA £3,660.00
Yorkshire Retrofit Ltd, 2nd Floor, 145-157 StJohn Street, London, EC1V4PY £1,440.00
Zurich Insurance Plc, 30008 Parkway, Whiteley, Fareham, Hampshire, PO15 7JZ £1,125.00
AT SUPPLIES - £1,017.99
SPECTRUM BIRCHE £521.40 )
BRINDLEY SAAB C £11,293.82
BRINDLEY WOLVER £24,252.43
MIDWEST MOTOR F £286.51,
MMS RECOVERY W' £144.00
$SG AUTODIAGNOS £1,044.00
~[TMs KIA £13.45
TRIM DOCTOR £573.00
WALSALL MBC £69,120.00
ARCO LIMITED £118.62| -
ARNOLD CLARK AU £120.00
BOC LTD * £109.10
BROWNE JACOBSON £684.00
DAYINSURE.COM L £144.30
DIRECT PANELS L £578.36

DOUGLAS PARK HA

£10,824.80




DRIVER HIRE PAI

£143,52

ENTERPRISE RAC £80,52
EURO CAR PARTS - £1,749.55|
FAST GLAZE AUTO £3,486.00]
GLASGOW CITY CO £58;824.00
KENT (UNITED KI £139.15/
MCQUEENS DAIRIE : £73.26
MERCEDES-BENZ O . £28,229.08
[PARK'S (AYR) LT £1,433.18
PARTS PLUS (NO2 _£28,825:37
PETER VARDY VAU _£587.51
RENOTKIL PEST C £515:81
SCOTT'S MOBILE £120,00
S.D.T. VEHICLE £3,410.00
THE TRADE PARTS £145,570.86
TRI GROUP LTD £1,806.00
UNITED INDUSTRI £112.40
WESTERN TOYOTA £3,677.53]
AUTOGLAZING UK £537:60
CARTWRIGHT FLEE £111.00|-
CLIVE BROOK LIV £41.22
. |COOPER YORK £21,015.99|
DENT DEVILS LTD £42.00
GCC FACILITIES £1,217.59
GDI SERVIGES £840.00
HEPWORTH MOTOR £400.16
JEPSON & CO LTD £591.55|
MERCEDES-BENZ N ©£282.36
PARTS PLUS (NO1 £11,281.85
PENTAGON BARNSL £9,540.58
PERRYS PDC -£5,728.78
PERFORMANCE DIA £1;368.00
RINGWAYS GARAGE £127.01
SARAH JONES (EX £0.60
£1,770.06

TRADE PARTS XPR




BRITISH OXYGEN £41.04
BRAYLEY CARS LT £8,307.60
BROWN BROTHERS © £65,057.21
OEC HOLDINGS L) " £5,725.35]
ELMS AUTOMOTIVE £129,60
EURO ASIAN PART £15,748.18
GLUG GLUG GLUG £309.02
HARTWELL DUNSTA £11,612.46].
IMC CLEANING CO £3,000.00]
K&L MOTOR SUPPL £1,753.03
LANCASTER MOTOR £10,275.91
MILEHAMS £87.14
RED AUTOCENTRE £828,00)
ROBINS 8 DAY WE " £1,600.62
RRT (UK) LTD £389.70
SAYERS MOTOR FA £98.08
STEVEN EAGELL £17,237.98
_|STURGESS - £4,359.44
TOOMEY €85.97
[TW WHITE AND SO £9,797.01
“[ABSOLUTE ALIGNM - £396.00
BATES OFFICE £65.95
CALIBRATION ENG £993,48
HOLDCROFT HONDA £347.18
CAR KEYS MOBILE £180.00
DMM GARDEN SERV £120.00
EASY ACCESS SEL £214.08
FARNELL JAGUAR £108.04
GALLAGHERS MOTO £109.90
_[G.D.I. AIR COND £432.00
KARLOCK LTD £420.00
KNIGHTS NORTH S £1,933.31
LOOKERS PRESTON £20,705.48
OFFICE WATER CO £348.34]-

PARKING MADE EA

£144.00




- |PENTAGON VAUXHA'

“£4,680:00

PENTAGON PARTS | £2,940.00
RENAULT MANCHES _-£6,485.00
RENTOKIL PESTC _ £197.35]
RYBROOK WARRING _ £3,282.4]
RYBROOK HUDDERS
SCRUTINY CLEANI ' £871.27
SECURE DOOR.SYS £462.00
S SRECOVERIES - £88.00
STOCKPORT METRO . £31,338,00
SIMPSON VEHICLE £3,660:00
Inter.Company Account - NWS £7,279539.00
Intér Company Account - Motorglass £1,540,351.00
Inter Company Account - Other Dormant . £12,896,096.00|
Inter Company-Account - NARS plé £46,094;958.00
‘[inter Company Account - Seward £2,309,000.00
Iriter Company Account - Howard Basf £2,586,000.00)
inter Comipany Account - JCC £7,163;000,00]
Pension £15,000,000.00
External Vehicle Hire £2,105.12
Landlord £41,686,000:00
County Court Charges : £3;178:35
Sundry Creditors £5,357.867.75
HMRC Corporation Tax Paye and VAT £5;319,664.16

£170,338,633.39



